
2018 NBHA Colonial National Championship - Senior Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 15.049 Vicki Siesky White, PA JJ Mister Woodchip 391
2 15.064 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA JW Mingling 293
3 15.209 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA Bogies French Sunset 196
4 15.283 Kathy Ramsey Lexington, VA Cash's Day Star 98
5 15.307 Michael Roper Powhatan, VA Firefly N Perks
6 15.326 David Dye Swords Creek, VA Miss Muggy
7 15.362 Kelley Jones Fombell, PA Jacks Heart Of Gold
8 15.41 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA FS Firewaters Cashin In

***2D***
1 15.558 David Stephens Star, NC Shakira 349
2 15.563 Doug Kerstetter Reedsville, PA I Hear Banjos 262
3 15.575 Tony Campbell Madison Heights, VA Maverick 175
4 15.603 Charlene McMillen Morgantown, WV Doc 87
5 15.607 Crystal Browning Summersville, WV Velvets Grand Finale
6 15.729 Barbara Baker Cheswick, PA QT Dunit
7 15.773 Carlton Tomlin Madison Heights, VA Just About Smashed
8 15.867 Roger Bracken Nanty Glo, PA High Booties Bug
9 16.036 David Payne Charleston, WV Jet Dashen Easy Cash

10 16.048 Lori Harper Hermitage, PA Sun Frost Red Legacy
***3D***

1 16.116 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA Levis Quick Dash 266
2 16.227 Vicki Siesky White, PA Ezonin The Money 200
3 16.334 David Stephens Star, NC Breeze 133
4 16.405 David Payne Charleston, WV J-Bird 67
5 16.474 Marcie Clifton Tappahannock, VA SW Perks Miracle
6 16.508 Ricky Connell Carthage, NC Miss Concan
7 16.545 Barb Huey Cherry Tree, PA Schofields Heather
8 16.576 Jimmy Hill New Milford, PA Fame Strciken Stella
9 16.59 Deborah Wilson Pamplin, VA TK Miss Moon Rey

10 16.682 Kim Mccutchen Groveport, OH Playboys Smokin Sally
11 16.705 Heather Muller Moneta, VA Little Miss Anna
12 16.725 Annette Mc Donald Buckhannon, WV Ghost Bye Bug
13 16.817 Patty Nunnery Hope Mills, NC VF Honor Bound
14 16.938 Doreen Higham Pleasant Valley, NY TRS Hot Shot Ross
15 17.042 Candice Haase Sanford, NC Pretty Poco Flair

***4D***
1 17.105 Rick Parsons Normantown, WV Ole Man Six Bugs 225
2 17.125 David Stephens Star, NC Maggie 169
3 17.165 Carol Rapp East Berne, NY TRS Reverend Zevi 112
4 17.196 Brenda Dodd Mechanicsville, VA Reddy To Blow 56
5 17.249 Robin Sears Cadyville, NY Bug
6 17.353 Donna Parsons Normantown, WV Sheza Berts Doll
7 17.486 Kelley Lanham Elizabeth, WV Dashin For Legend
8 17.489 Golonda Howard Trenton, NC CR Taylored In Iron



9 17.503 Cindy Miner Whitingham, VT Kings Poco Reed
10 17.527 Zigmund Sulkosky Blairsville, PA Jets Tuff Time
11 17.717 Rick Parsons Normantown, WV Ol Man What An Effort
12 17.741 Karen Copeland Uppr Marlboro, MD Red Nic Diamond
13 17.872 Mary Kuhens Shinnston, WV Aint That Sumthin
14 17.894 Cate Sprinkle Fincastle, VA JD
15 18.015 Candice Haase Sanford, NC ML Shurpower
16 18.409 Vanessa Evans Spotsylvania, VA Watch Dynamite N Motion
17 19.025 Jan Watson Gloucester, VA Stinsational
18 19.751 Ed Lanham Elizabeth, WV Goliath
19 19.945 Beverly Clayton Efland, NC Jet
20 25.21 Betsy Richards Lenoir, NC Sabre
21 777 Tony Campbell Madison Heights, VA Jet
21 777 Susan Brewster Chesterfield, VA Cash Chart
21 777 Carlton Tomlin Madison Heights, VA Racing For Fame
21 777 Ron Combs Honaker, VA Jess
21 777 Shirley Townsend Connellys Springs, NC Grinch
21 777 Deborah Wilson Pamplin, VA Genuine Jubilee 007
21 777 Pat Connell Carthage, NC Six Times The Cash
21 777 Donna Bracken Nanty Glo, PA Holy Dash Wonder
21 777 Kinky Mayo Sawyer Gloucester, VA JE Hollywood Daisy
21 777 Mckennis Browning Summersville, WV Big Sway Hancock
21 777 Doreen Higham Pleasant Valley, NY TRS Moon Dasher
21 777 Paul Martin Dillwyn, VA Hazerdous Terms
33 888 Elizabeth Reshetar Doylestown, PA JW First Toast
33 888 Maximina Pate Daniels, WV Bogies French Sailor
33 888 Elizabeth Reshetar Doylestown, PA PC Frenchman Frost

Payback: 3,079.00



2018 NBHA Colonial National Championship - Friday Open Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 14.716 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Chasin Easy Money 923
2 14.819 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC One Famous Chance 692
3 14.919 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC Carolina Fame 577
4 14.927 Antonette Mazzella - Gwinn Mount Hope, WV Reds Little Cruiser 461
5 14.946 Timothy Butler East Dublin, GA VF Big Star Bound 385
6 15.001 Campbell Longest Saint Stephens Church, VA March Of Honor 308
7 15.016 Jessika Lester N Dinwiddie, VA Angel 269
8 15.022 Quinn Labriola Bridgeton, NJ First Smart Diva 231
9 15.054 Jess Shafranich Milroy, PA Scouts Valentine

10 15.064 Kurt Sears Lothian, MD Kaycross Chance
11 15.077 Annalee Smith Rebecca, GA Kill Billy Bug
12 15.079 Angie Hammock Reddick, FL Hollywood Episode
13 15.153 Megan Mccauley Tunkhannock, PA Royal Lady Dash
14 15.155 Travis Harr Blountville, TN How Bout Redman
15 15.16 Sarah Vinson Kershaw, SC Docs Panama
16 15.167 Tony Campbell Madison Heights, VA Maverick
17 15.179 Bobby Owen Unadilla, GA So Call Me Maybe
18 15.184 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Sikki Nikki
19 15.198 Kathy Ramsey Lexington, VA Cash's Day Star

***2D***
1 15.224 Jamey Hunt Mc Alpin, FL Play It Dexter 817
2 15.234 Clay Mann Appomattox, VA Blazin Little Levi 613
3 15.235 Molly Smith Glen Mills, PA Jewels Hot Dash 511
4 15.241 Summer Moomau Uppr Marlboro, MD Dreams Of Corona 408
5 15.249 Doug Kerstetter Reedsville, PA Strait In 340
6 15.257 Molly Smith Glen Mills, PA JJ Catch My Drift 272
7 15.267 Timothy Butler East Dublin, GA Winn Take Smart 238
8 15.278 Cheyenne Houser Blountville, TN Six Sassy Bugs 204
9 15.289 Cassidy Superneau Fairfax, VT Famous Hank

10 15.293 Rhonda Hamilton Wadesboro, NC Panama Classic
11 15.323 Crystal Browning Summersville, WV Velvets Grand Finale
12 15.342 Kahlianne Jones Zelienople, PA Papa Johns Perkin Honor
13 15.343 Tammy Hill New Milford, PA Briscos French Gal
13 15.343 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY TLS Little Lynx
15 15.345 Hanna Pugh Hedgesville, WV KC Love Of Mine
16 15.348 Jamey Hunt Mc Alpin, FL Jeweled Ecstasy
17 15.364 Heath Drinkard Appomattox, VA TLC Superman
18 15.378 Ryan Scanlon Endicott, NY Fridays Little Gump
19 15.399 Michael Roper Powhatan, VA Firefly N Perks
20 15.401 Cecilia Winkler Woodbine, MD KSW Cougars Big Rock
21 15.406 Chetta Russo Highland, NY FM Fishin Floozie
22 15.411 Gracee Mcmanus Pageland, SC Miss Panama Perks
23 15.415 Julie Siesky White, PA JJ Mister Wood Chip
24 15.471 Melissa Goerlach Morriston, FL Mrs Charles Drinkard
25 15.478 Roseann McHale Carneys Point, NJ Shilohs Rockin Stone
26 15.48 Carlton Tomlin Madison Heights, VA Just About Smashed
27 15.488 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Big Flaming Wonder
28 15.499 Shirley Townsend Connellys Springs, NC Grinch



29 15.525 Jess Shafranich Milroy, PA Lous Rockets Star
29 15.525 Joshua Pack Barnesville, GA Funny
31 15.547 David Dye Swords Creek, VA Miss Muggy
32 15.548 Barbara Baker Cheswick, PA QT Dunit
33 15.564 Shayne Forester Louisburg, NC Powers Little Hot Stub
34 15.57 Brooklyn Robinson Buckhannon, WV Cash Alive
35 15.579 Doreen Higham Pleasant Valley, NY TRS Moon Dasher
36 15.584 Bryanne Clark New Milford, PA Rebs Rocket Raven
37 15.609 Clay Mann Appomattox, VA Gay Bar Casanova
38 15.611 Campbell Longest Saint Stephens Church, VA Memory Of Dial
39 15.614 Bobby Owen Unadilla, GA Panama
40 15.616 Alicia Hill-smith Rebecca, GA Feature My News
41 15.627 Ashley Bowersox Clear Spring, MD Ought To Be A Natuve
42 15.651 Jimmy Hill New Milford, PA Fame Strciken Stella
43 15.657 Kelly Montanti Seward, PA Pumpkin Frost
44 15.661 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA Bogies French Sunset
45 15.674 Jamey Hunt Mc Alpin, FL Take Me Ta Fame
46 15.68 Katelyn Manley Lothian, MD Miss Dixie Edition
47 15.685 Sarah Bundy Williamston, NC TM Hot Chocolate
48 15.686 Jo Lynn Farmer King William, VA Poison Willow
49 15.687 Robyn Cook Atco, NJ My Four Oh One Kay
50 15.69 Matthew Schwamb Bohemia, NY Sheza Dan Good Time
51 15.691 Julie Byrd Lenoir, NC Juice
52 15.693 Roseann McHale Carneys Point, NJ Kitty Ivey
53 15.701 Dawn Superneau Fairfax, VT Red Firewater
54 15.705 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Marry Me Fame
55 15.71 Joshua Grantham Lilesville, NC She Be First
56 15.713 Ryan Scanlon Endicott, NY Smokin Little Hotrod
56 15.713 Lauren Rhen Thurmont, MD Rip

***3D***
1 15.717 Sierra Weaver Dover, PA Stepaheads Lacy Robin 605
2 15.739 Doug Kerstetter Reedsville, PA Allurist Seis 453
3 15.765 Terri Selkirk Mount Solon, VA KSW Panam Bar Crasher 378
4 15.779 Ashley Bundy Williamston, NC Haidas Peppy Becky 302
5 15.781 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Mitey Broke 252
6 15.783 Storm Houser Blountville, TN Dash In To The SCC 202
7 15.792 Brooke Osborne Rock Hill, SC Dixie Belle 176
8 15.801 Angie Hammock Reddick, FL Rare N Famous 151
9 15.847 Tony Vite Whitney Point, NY RF Frenchmans Sign
9 15.847 Sherry Desellems Memphis, NY Gin Dunit In JMK

11 15.849 Ashley Johnson Stormville, NY YGW Laughing Flit
12 15.852 Jayden Bechdel Julian, PA Fame Fire & Ice
13 15.855 Lori Harper Hermitage, PA Sun Frost Red Legacy
14 15.86 Charlene McMillen Morgantown, WV Doc
15 15.869 Cole Smith Mechanicsville, VA Sheza Shining Bully
16 15.876 Jessyca Hughes Lewistown, PA Docs All Dolled Up
17 15.884 Kahlianne Jones Zelienople, PA JJ Totally Frosted
18 15.893 Summer Moomau Uppr Marlboro, MD Streak Thru Fire
19 15.904 Mallorie Taylor Lancaster, OH PT Chasin A Rickasha
20 15.922 Paige Moore Mt Pleasant, PA Sergeant Lucky
21 15.923 Brooklyn Robinson Buckhannon, WV Ghost Bye Bug



22 15.926 Tony Vite Whitney Point, NY Classy Special Dazzle
23 15.939 Aubrey Hughes Lewistown, PA BA Legendary First
24 15.96 Robert Gibson Saluda, VA Locomotion Panaball
25 15.965 Eric Sulkosky Blairsville, PA Buffy's Fiery Luck
26 15.973 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Eye Want Fame
27 15.974 Kyndal Shipwash Smithfield, NC Kiddos Jinx
28 15.976 Katie Bridgers New Bern, NC Miss Easy One
29 15.979 Chelsey Morrell Blountville, TN Boogie Baby Brownie
30 15.984 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC Perks
31 15.994 Katie Bridgers New Bern, NC First Flit To Fly
32 15.996 Ashlyn Austin Charlotte, NC Paylors Fellow
33 15.997 Lynzee Moore Mt Pleasant, PA One Sharp Dinky
34 15.998 Randi Honaker Abingdon, VA Time To Dash First
34 15.998 Sheridan Mckinney Hedgesville, WV Roosters Lil' Playboy
36 16.005 Garalea Elswick Rosedale, WV Erwins Ginger Ale
37 16.007 David Payne Charleston, WV Jet Dashen Easy Cash
38 16.017 Tony Campbell Madison Heights, VA Jet
39 16.023 Cassidy Mcadams Bumpass, VA Streakin Cardinal
40 16.028 Kaydance Wilson Lexington, VA NR Smokin Jet Claber
41 16.038 Megan Warnick Greenwood, DE Jett Pilot
42 16.053 Christina Geiger Shamong, NJ Sir Royal Charge
43 16.057 Ashley King Cedar Grove, NC Steel
44 16.066 Ashlyn Wettengel Davidson, NC Cool Cat Zack
45 16.07 Madison Wood Dillwyn, VA YGW Smokin Hummer
46 16.072 Olivia Compton Hurt, VA Dakota
47 16.073 Julie Siesky White, PA EZ On In The Money
48 16.103 Deborah Wilson Pamplin, VA TK Miss Moon Rey
49 16.142 Paige Sprinkle Fincastle, VA E Zeon 3 Rules
50 16.144 Katelyn Clements Claysville, PA BVH Blue Brass
51 16.149 Megan Brackett Butler, PA Tuff Oklahoma Harlan
52 16.154 Russell Lauzon Carlisle, PA Atalitas Way
53 16.163 Kayley Weaver Penn Run, PA Coronas Mallard
54 16.189 Dustin Schwamb Bohemia, NY Sucha Ansen Kid
55 16.193 Samantha Lister Nebo, NC Misty Bar Showdown
56 16.205 Trinity Burda Penn Run, PA Consider Yourself Surprised
57 16.215 Amber Clawson Butler, TN La La Laveaux
58 16.239 Pat Connell Carthage, NC Six Times The Cash
59 16.26 Casey Lawhead Tappahannock, VA I Tex I Can
60 16.266 Diron Clements Danville, VA KC
61 16.267 Chelsea Brown Oxford, NC C J Tequila
62 16.27 Leia Holder Elizabethton, TN Redmans Desperado
63 16.292 Kimberly Harris Kerhonkson, NY Whiskey
64 16.297 Katelyn Papa South Gibson, PA Caballo Del Strait
64 16.297 Crystal Edelen Clinton, MD CDF Boundtobeablazin
66 16.299 Carlton Tomlin Madison Heights, VA Racing For Fame
67 16.3 Tia Shelton Stokes, NC Cruise
68 16.301 Savannah Banner Stanley, NC Polly
69 16.307 Casey McDonald High Shoals, NC Candi
70 16.31 David Payne Charleston, WV J-Bird
71 16.313 Leah Condrey Montpelier, VA Panama Treasure
72 16.324 Lisa Colley Greenup, KY Sexy Kisses



73 16.332 Nicholas Nunley Bluefield, VA Playboy
74 16.337 Kelley Lanham Elizabeth, WV Dashin For Legend
75 16.366 Jenna Taylor Dillwyn, VA Rockstar
76 16.373 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Size Three Bikini
76 16.373 Sarah Papa South Gibson, PA S'Morz
78 16.376 Laura Sanner Brandywine, MD Skippers Lakota Jewel
79 16.385 Landon Morrell Blountville, TN Shinning Jackie Bee
80 16.41 Lisa Colley Greenup, KY Frost On The Redwood
81 16.421 Savannah Banner Stanley, NC Chance
82 16.431 Kristen Jarrett Statesville, NC Diesel
83 16.437 Isabella Compton Hurt, VA Crystal Clear Effort
84 16.444 Barb Huey Cherry Tree, PA Schofields Heather
85 16.448 Savannah Boley Powhatan, VA Panama Money Pie
86 16.465 Stan Wdzieczkowski Bridgeton, NJ Jose' Cuervo
87 16.471 Randi Honaker Abingdon, VA Wanta Be Like Me
88 16.476 Ricky Connell Carthage, NC Miss Concan
89 16.477 Lauren Duewerke Barboursville, VA Baldy Sky
90 16.479 Brandy Luce Garnet Valley, PA Maggie's Cashn In
91 16.491 Kaydance Wilson Lexington, VA Indulge Ina Eighty
92 16.51 Karen Copeland Uppr Marlboro, MD Red Nic Diamond
93 16.548 Lauren Lamp Macfarlan, WV I'm A Little Rocket
94 16.57 Sarah Atwood Whitney Point, NY CB Heza Fast Guy
95 16.605 Stacy Feaser Shippensburg, PA Eye In The Flame
96 16.62 Nick Sears Cadyville, NY Twister
97 16.651 Hailey Laws Lenoir, NC Butter
98 16.665 Jennifer Collis Inwood, WV TM Cash It
99 16.675 Nicholas Nunley Bluefield, VA Tyree Jack

100 16.679 Doreen Higham Pleasant Valley, NY TRS Hot Shot Ross
101 16.68 Rebecca Lopez Wallkill, NY The Gambling Rebel
102 16.681 Emilie Holloran Cornwall, NY Triton
103 16.698 Denese Saltis Kerens, WV Catch My Garter
104 16.702 Marie Russo Highland, NY Three Timing Special

***4D***
1 16.721 Cecilia Winkler Woodbine, MD Docs Ray Olympian 498
2 16.725 Kandice Hudgins Edgewater Prk, NJ Lady La Rue 374
3 16.728 Danielle Pusillo Allentown, NJ Lena Doca Sock 312
4 16.735 Ashley Rae Smith Westford, VT Otta Be Heavenly 249
5 16.737 Clarisse Schwamb Bohemia, NY Hoosier Rocket Rose 208
6 16.74 Donald Light Binghamton, NY TRS Melody boy 166
7 16.746 Rachel Smith Hyde Park, NY TRS Hot Shot Ross 145
8 16.754 Zigmund Sulkosky Blairsville, PA Jets Tuff Time 125
9 16.758 Kinky Mayo Sawyer Gloucester, VA JE Hollywood Daisy

10 16.775 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA Watch Me Dashing
11 16.782 Candace Stephens Elizabeth, WV Torch Of San Lena
12 16.79 Cassandra Starke Hammonton, NJ Flecs Frosted Design
13 16.791 Lexie Huey Cherry Tree, PA Cagey N Red
14 16.802 Ashley Rae Smith Westford, VT Bebe
15 16.833 Rick Parsons Normantown, WV Ole Man Six Bugs
16 16.834 Cheyenne Houser Blountville, TN Betty
17 16.887 Jerry Martin Dillwyn, VA Boones Chick
18 16.899 Ashley Rae Smith Westford, VT Secoya



19 16.906 Sarah Kingery Hedgesville, WV Sisco
20 16.919 Elizabeth Rector Marion, VA Booty
21 16.924 Chetta Russo Highland, NY Black Magic
22 16.937 Kelly Pancoast Salem, NJ Never Miss A Major
23 16.942 Laura Passwaters Bridgeville, DE Belle
24 16.959 Kelli Zortman Dover, PA Streaking In Lace
25 16.96 Mia Mcclory Huntersville, NC Black Beauty's Mac
26 16.979 Marcie Clifton Tappahannock, VA SW Perks Miracle
27 16.983 Mckennis Browning Summersville, WV Big Sway Hancock
28 17 Jesse Feaser Shippensburg, PA Fanci Streaker
29 17.05 Tonia Williams Lenoir, NC How Red Hot
30 17.087 Lauren Lamp Macfarlan, WV Trigger
31 17.089 Paige Superneau Fairfax, VT Rain Plus Wind
32 17.1 Madison Garan Lagrangeville, NY Best Kept Secret
33 17.103 Taylor Lauzon Carlisle, PA Shiloh Cartel
34 17.107 Samantha Swank Derry, PA Creepin With A Gun
35 17.176 Chris Papa South Gibson, PA Howie
36 17.201 Kenslea Davis Asbury, WV Sheza French Diva
37 17.281 Shawna Ashby Elizabeth, WV Cherokee
37 17.281 Travis Harr Blountville, TN Tanners Hide
39 17.286 Caitlin Prince Wyoming, DE First Down Return
40 17.292 Kim Mccutchen Groveport, OH Playboys Smokin Sally
41 17.325 Mallory Roberts Lancaster, SC Bert Star Twisty
41 17.325 Cassidy Mcadams Bumpass, VA Convinced By Perks
43 17.329 Kallysta Looper Granite Falls, NC BB-Shiner
43 17.329 Sarah Cinquanto Nebo, NC Smarty
45 17.335 Vicki Mockler Westerlo, NY Goodbrewshardtofind
46 17.388 Jessica Shane Camden, DE Sheza Frosted Flame
47 17.397 Kim Chester Granite Falls, NC Who's Boo Who
48 17.403 Russell Lauzon Carlisle, PA Zees Gone
49 17.424 Cindy Miner Whitingham, VT Kings Poco Reed
50 17.453 Savanna Beane Monroe, NC Top Moon Peppy
51 17.469 Bethany Ryder Wht Sphr Spgs, WV Brokers Treasure
52 17.473 Carol Rapp East Berne, NY TRS Reverend Zevi
53 17.481 Golonda Howard Trenton, NC CR Taylored In Iron
54 17.507 Gracee Mcmanus Pageland, SC Jesus Over Hollywood
55 17.674 Hanna Pugh Hedgesville, WV Romantic Flight
56 17.687 Chelsea Brown Oxford, NC Sue's Fast Lady
57 17.738 Candice Haase Sanford, NC Pretty Poco Flair
58 17.743 Candice Haase Sanford, NC ML Shurpower
59 17.754 Lauren Higham Lagrangeville, NY Colonel Hot Boon
60 17.821 Skylar Swann Montross, VA WC Frenchmans Indy
61 17.846 Mary Kuhens Shinnston, WV Aint That Sumthin
62 17.887 Kate Diaz Montrose, PA Pixie Jay
63 17.919 Avery Diaz Montrose, PA Sparkplug
64 17.939 Jordyn Leonette Wallkill, NY Dolly
65 18.024 Leah Condrey Montpelier, VA Two Eyed Jazz Man
66 18.06 Rick Parsons Normantown, WV Ol Man What An Effort
67 18.07 Jan Watson Gloucester, VA Stinsational
68 18.103 Sharlene Martin Thompson, CT Shadows Best Echo
69 18.121 Robin Sears Cadyville, NY Bug



70 18.274 Katie Maurer Berne, NY TRS Skirts Alibi
71 18.559 Courtney Easton Macfarlan, WV Lucy
72 18.778 Skylar Swann Montross, VA Doc San Dusty
73 18.819 Leah Sunderland Chesapeake, OH Lickety Split
74 19.565 Ed Lanham Elizabeth, WV Goliath
75 19.641 Beverly Clayton Efland, NC Jet
76 20.114 Alexis Thurston Tazewell, VA La Chiquilina
77 30.001 Ron Combs Honaker, VA Jess
78 777 Savannah Banner Stanley, NC Mitime
78 777 Brenda Dodd Mechanicsville, VA Reddy To Blow
78 777 Kayla Dibella Rock Tavern, NY Ms Gemini
78 777 Emilie Holloran Cornwall, NY Kat
78 777 Kodi Harlan Buckhannon, WV Chessie
78 777 Heidi Brady Rock Cave, WV Jae Bar King Black
78 777 Kristen Jarrett Statesville, NC Breez
78 777 Jo Anne Harvey Castalia, NC Fire Em Up Howie
78 777 Katelyn Manley Lothian, MD Panama Black Reserve
78 777 Betsy Richards Lenoir, NC Sabre
78 777 Maggie Allen Gardiner, NY Gambling On Copper
78 777 Adam Roper Appomattox, VA Red Sky In Heaven
78 777 Susan Brewster Chesterfield, VA Cash Chart
78 777 Brooke Osborne Rock Hill, SC Lenas Sassy Peppy
78 777 Jerry Martin Dillwyn, VA AMS One Slick Express
78 777 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA CS Cast A Win
78 777 Alyssia Marshall Penn Run, PA Faith's Silent Winnie
78 777 Chloe Neff Wallkill, NY Raise A Glass Dancer
78 777 Katelyn Clements Claysville, PA DC Blue Deck
78 777 Lauren Rhen Thurmont, MD Ima Panama U Betta Worry
78 777 Donna Parsons Normantown, WV Sheza Berts Doll
78 777 Haley Lively Summersville, WV Little Bit
78 777 Kurt Sears Lothian, MD Real Slim Shady
78 777 Jolene Ownbey Hedgesville, WV Embezzle Me
78 777 Annalee Smith Rebecca, GA A Reckless Flight
78 777 Jennifer Collis Inwood, WV Little Buckin Bonanza
78 777 Trinity Burda Penn Run, PA Carving Episode
78 777 Stephanie Cox Riner, VA Doc
78 777 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC Woody
78 777 Heath Drinkard Appomattox, VA HF Stickmans Zero
78 777 Justine Dunlap Danville, VA Snickers
78 777 Lainey Hughes Cabot, PA Ahmen Brookstone Bay
78 777 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Tigers Oak
78 777 Lincoln Morgan Hedgesville, WV Laughing Assured
78 777 Miranda Hurley Saluda, VA Starbert Poco Disco
78 777 Heather Muller Moneta, VA Little Miss Anna
78 777 Cricket Stuckey Martinsburg, WV Do Du Locomotion
78 777 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Perks Broker
78 777 Kylee Ann Simpson Gloucester, VA Winter Wind Free Spirit
78 777 Viktoria Alonso Smithtown, NY Alive & Fired Up
78 777 Adam Roper Appomattox, VA Alotofstreakindisco
78 777 Raylee Roper Appomattox, VA Lady La Dash
78 777 Kay Kay Roper Appomattox, VA Little Bit Smith



78 777 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA JW Mingling
78 777 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA Levis Quick Dash
78 777 Katie Bridgers New Bern, NC Sixums Black Widow
78 777 Dale Long Summerhill, PA Bowmans Mini Me
78 777 Tony Vite Whitney Point, NY RF Shake Em Quick
78 777 Roger Bracken Nanty Glo, PA High Booties Bug
78 777 Patty Nunnery Hope Mills, NC VF Honor Bound
78 777 Jesse Feaser Shippensburg, PA Mo Jo
78 777 Ashley Johnson Stormville, NY Fire Water Rocket
78 777 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA FS Firewaters Cashin In
78 777 Kelley Jones Fombell, PA Jacks Heart Of Gold
78 777 Deborah Wilson Pamplin, VA Genuine Jubilee 007
78 777 Sherry Desellems Memphis, NY Rebels Frosty Revenge
78 777 Donna Bracken Nanty Glo, PA Holy Dash Wonder
78 777 Alexis Gibson Saluda, VA Blazin Firewater
78 777 Donald Light Binghamton, NY A Frost Te Bug
78 777 Joshua Grantham Lilesville, NC Ima Rockin Stone
78 777 Joshua Grantham Lilesville, NC Catch March Moon

139 888 Elizabeth Reshetar Doylestown, PA PC Frenchman Frost
139 888 Heather Lee Kool Monica
139 888 Vicki Siesky White, PA JJ Mister Woodchip
139 888 Paul Martin Dillwyn, VA Hazerdous Terms
139 888 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA Flashy Bella
139 888 Elizabeth Reshetar Doylestown, PA JW First Toast
139 888 Maximina Pate Daniels, WV Bogies French Sailor
139 888 Cassidy Mcadams Bumpass, VA Topaz
139 888 Randi Honaker Abingdon, VA Real Peppy Precision
139 888 Amber Clawson Butler, TN Jackies Little Gem

Payback: 11,845.00



2018 NBHA Colonial National Championship - Friday Women's Sidepot Results
Place Ti,e Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 14.716 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Chasin Easy Money 370
2 14.927 Antonette Mazzella - Gwinn Mount Hope, WV Reds Little Cruiser 277
3 15.001 Campbell Longest Saint Stephens Church, VA March Of Honor 185
4 15.016 Jessika Lester N Dinwiddie, VA Angel 92
5 15.022 Quinn Labriola Bridgeton, NJ First Smart Diva
6 15.079 Angie Hammock Reddick, FL Hollywood Episode
7 15.153 Megan Mccauley Tunkhannock, PA Royal Lady Dash
8 15.16 Sarah Vinson Kershaw, SC Docs Panama
9 15.184 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Sikki Nikki

10 15.198 Kathy Ramsey Lexington, VA Cash's Day Star
***2D***

1 15.289 Cassidy Superneau Fairfax, VT Famous Hank 317
2 15.293 Rhonda Hamilton Wadesboro, NC Panama Classic 238
3 15.343 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY TLS Little Lynx 158
4 15.401 Cecilia Winkler Woodbine, MD KSW Cougars Big Rock 79
5 15.406 Chetta Russo Highland, NY FM Fishin Floozie
6 15.415 Julie Siesky White, PA JJ Mister Wood Chip
7 15.471 Melissa Goerlach Morriston, FL Mrs Charles Drinkard
8 15.478 Roseann McHale Carneys Point, NJ Shilohs Rockin Stone
9 15.548 Barbara Baker Cheswick, PA QT Dunit

10 15.579 Doreen Higham Pleasant Valley, NY TRS Moon Dasher
11 15.584 Bryanne Clark New Milford, PA Rebs Rocket Raven
12 15.627 Ashley Bowersox Clear Spring, MD Ought To Be A Natuve
13 15.657 Kelly Montanti Seward, PA Pumpkin Frost
14 15.686 Jo Lynn Farmer King William, VA Poison Willow
15 15.687 Robyn Cook Atco, NJ My Four Oh One Kay
16 15.693 Roseann McHale Carneys Point, NJ Kitty Ivey
17 15.701 Dawn Superneau Fairfax, VT Red Firewater
18 15.705 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Marry Me Fame

***3D***
1 15.849 Ashley Johnson Stormville, NY YGW Laughing Flit 211
2 15.855 Lori Harper Hermitage, PA Sun Frost Red Legacy 158
3 15.86 Charlene McMillen Morgantown, WV Doc 106
4 15.904 Mallorie Taylor Lancaster, OH PT Chasin A Rickasha 53
5 15.922 Paige Moore Mt Pleasant, PA Sergeant Lucky
6 15.973 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Eye Want Fame
7 15.974 Kyndal Shipwash Smithfield, NC Kiddos Jinx
8 15.979 Chelsey Morrell Blountville, TN Boogie Baby Brownie
9 15.996 Ashlyn Austin Charlotte, NC Paylors Fellow

10 15.997 Lynzee Moore Mt Pleasant, PA One Sharp Dinky
11 16.005 Garalea Elswick Rosedale, WV Erwins Ginger Ale
12 16.038 Megan Warnick Greenwood, DE Jett Pilot
13 16.053 Christina Geiger Shamong, NJ Sir Royal Charge
14 16.066 Ashlyn Wettengel Davidson, NC Cool Cat Zack
15 16.07 Madison Wood Dillwyn, VA YGW Smokin Hummer
16 16.072 Olivia Compton Hurt, VA Dakota
17 16.073 Julie Siesky White, PA EZ On In The Money
18 16.103 Deborah Wilson Pamplin, VA TK Miss Moon Rey



19 16.144 Katelyn Clements Claysville, PA BVH Blue Brass
20 16.193 Samantha Lister Nebo, NC Misty Bar Showdown
21 16.205 Trinity Burda Penn Run, PA Consider Yourself Surprised
22 16.239 Pat Connell Carthage, NC Six Times The Cash
23 16.26 Casey Lawhead Tappahannock, VA I Tex I Can
24 16.267 Chelsea Brown Oxford, NC C J Tequila
25 16.292 Kimberly Harris Kerhonkson, NY Whiskey
26 16.297 Katelyn Papa South Gibson, PA Caballo Del Strait
26 16.297 Crystal Edelen Clinton, MD CDF Boundtobeablazin
28 16.301 Savannah Banner Stanley, NC Polly
29 16.307 Casey McDonald High Shoals, NC Candi
30 16.337 Kelley Lanham Elizabeth, WV Dashin For Legend
31 16.373 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Size Three Bikini
31 16.373 Sarah Papa South Gibson, PA S'Morz
33 16.376 Laura Sanner Brandywine, MD Skippers Lakota Jewel
34 16.421 Savannah Banner Stanley, NC Chance
35 16.437 Isabella Compton Hurt, VA Crystal Clear Effort
36 16.444 Barb Huey Cherry Tree, PA Schofields Heather
37 16.51 Karen Copeland Uppr Marlboro, MD Red Nic Diamond
38 16.548 Lauren Lamp Macfarlan, WV I'm A Little Rocket
39 16.651 Hailey Laws Lenoir, NC Butter
40 16.679 Doreen Higham Pleasant Valley, NY TRS Hot Shot Ross
41 16.681 Emilie Holloran Cornwall, NY Triton
42 16.698 Denese Saltis Kerens, WV Catch My Garter
43 16.702 Marie Russo Highland, NY Three Timing Special

***4D***
1 16.721 Cecilia Winkler Woodbine, MD Docs Ray Olympian 158
2 16.725 Kandice Hudgins Edgewater Prk, NJ Lady La Rue 119
3 16.735 Ashley Rae Smith Westford, VT Otta Be Heavenly 79
4 16.746 Rachel Smith Hyde Park, NY TRS Hot Shot Ross 40
5 16.758 Kinky Mayo Sawyer Gloucester, VA JE Hollywood Daisy
6 16.775 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA Watch Me Dashing
7 16.782 Candace Stephens Elizabeth, WV Torch Of San Lena
8 16.79 Cassandra Starke Hammonton, NJ Flecs Frosted Design
9 16.791 Lexie Huey Cherry Tree, PA Cagey N Red

10 16.802 Ashley Rae Smith Westford, VT Bebe
11 16.899 Ashley Rae Smith Westford, VT Secoya
12 16.924 Chetta Russo Highland, NY Black Magic
13 16.937 Kelly Pancoast Salem, NJ Never Miss A Major
14 16.96 Mia Mcclory Huntersville, NC Black Beauty's Mac
15 16.979 Marcie Clifton Tappahannock, VA SW Perks Miracle
16 17.05 Tonia Williams Lenoir, NC How Red Hot
17 17.087 Lauren Lamp Macfarlan, WV Trigger
18 17.089 Paige Superneau Fairfax, VT Rain Plus Wind
19 17.1 Madison Garan Lagrangeville, NY Best Kept Secret
20 17.103 Taylor Lauzon Carlisle, PA Shiloh Cartel
21 17.107 Samantha Swank Derry, PA Creepin With A Gun
22 17.176 Chris Papa South Gibson, PA Howie
23 17.281 Shawna Ashby Elizabeth, WV Cherokee
24 17.292 Kim Mccutchen Groveport, OH Playboys Smokin Sally
25 17.388 Jessica Shane Camden, DE Sheza Frosted Flame



26 17.424 Cindy Miner Whitingham, VT Kings Poco Reed
27 17.453 Savanna Beane Monroe, NC Top Moon Peppy
28 17.687 Chelsea Brown Oxford, NC Sue's Fast Lady
29 17.846 Mary Kuhens Shinnston, WV Aint That Sumthin
30 17.939 Jordyn Leonette Wallkill, NY Dolly
31 18.07 Jan Watson Gloucester, VA Stinsational
32 18.103 Sharlene Martin Thompson, CT Shadows Best Echo
33 18.121 Robin Sears Cadyville, NY Bug
34 18.559 Courtney Easton Macfarlan, WV Lucy
35 18.819 Leah Sunderland Chesapeake, OH Lickety Split
36 20.114 Alexis Thurston Tazewell, VA La Chiquilina
37 777 Savannah Banner Stanley, NC Mitime
37 777 Brenda Dodd Mechanicsville, VA Reddy To Blow
37 777 Kodi Harlan Buckhannon, WV Chessie
37 777 Heidi Brady Rock Cave, WV Jae Bar King Black
37 777 Emilie Holloran Cornwall, NY Kat
37 777 Kayla Dibella Rock Tavern, NY Ms Gemini
37 777 Donna Parsons Normantown, WV Sheza Berts Doll
37 777 Chloe Neff Wallkill, NY Raise A Glass Dancer
37 777 Kelley Jones Fombell, PA Jacks Heart Of Gold
37 777 Deborah Wilson Pamplin, VA Genuine Jubilee 007
37 777 Katelyn Clements Claysville, PA DC Blue Deck
37 777 Katie Bridgers New Bern, NC Sixums Black Widow
37 777 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA CS Cast A Win
37 777 Alyssia Marshall Penn Run, PA Faith's Silent Winnie
37 777 Donna Bracken Nanty Glo, PA Holy Dash Wonder
37 777 Kylee Ann Simpson Gloucester, VA Winter Wind Free Spirit
37 777 Haley Lively Summersville, WV Little Bit
37 777 Ashley Johnson Stormville, NY Fire Water Rocket
37 777 Raylee Roper Appomattox, VA Lady La Dash
37 777 Viktoria Alonso Smithtown, NY Alive & Fired Up
37 777 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Tigers Oak
37 777 Lainey Hughes Cabot, PA Ahmen Brookstone Bay
59 888 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA Flashy Bella
59 888 Maximina Pate Daniels, WV Bogies French Sailor
59 888 Elizabeth Reshetar Doylestown, PA JW First Toast
59 888 Vicki Siesky White, PA JJ Mister Woodchip
59 888 Elizabeth Reshetar Doylestown, PA PC Frenchman Frost

Payback: 2,640.00



2018 NBHA Colonial National Championship - Friday Men's Sidepot Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 14.819 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC One Famous Chance 151
2 14.919 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC Carolina Fame 101
3 14.946 Timothy Butler East Dublin, GA VF Big Star Bound
4 15.064 Kurt Sears Lothian, MD Kaycross Chance
5 15.167 Tony Campbell Madison Heights, VA Maverick
6 15.224 Jamey Hunt Mc Alpin, FL Play It Dexter
7 15.267 Timothy Butler East Dublin, GA Winn Take Smart

***2D***
1 15.348 Jamey Hunt Mc Alpin, FL Jeweled Ecstasy 130
2 15.378 Ryan Scanlon Endicott, NY Fridays Little Gump 86
3 15.48 Carlton Tomlin Madison Heights, VA Just About Smashed
4 15.661 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA Bogies French Sunset
5 15.674 Jamey Hunt Mc Alpin, FL Take Me Ta Fame
6 15.713 Ryan Scanlon Endicott, NY Smokin Little Hotrod

***3D***
1 15.847 Tony Vite Whitney Point, NY RF Frenchmans Sign 86
2 15.926 Tony Vite Whitney Point, NY Classy Special Dazzle 58
3 15.965 Eric Sulkosky Blairsville, PA Buffy's Fiery Luck
4 16.017 Tony Campbell Madison Heights, VA Jet
5 16.154 Russell Lauzon Carlisle, PA Atalitas Way
6 16.332 Nicholas Nunley Bluefield, VA Playboy
7 16.385 Landon Morrell Blountville, TN Shinning Jackie Bee
8 16.465 Stan Wdzieczkowski Bridgeton, NJ Jose' Cuervo
9 16.476 Ricky Connell Carthage, NC Miss Concan

10 16.62 Nick Sears Cadyville, NY Twister
11 16.675 Nicholas Nunley Bluefield, VA Tyree Jack
12 16.754 Zigmund Sulkosky Blairsville, PA Jets Tuff Time

***4D***
1 16.833 Rick Parsons Normantown, WV Ole Man Six Bugs 65
2 17.403 Russell Lauzon Carlisle, PA Zees Gone 43
3 18.06 Rick Parsons Normantown, WV Ol Man What An Effort
4 19.565 Ed Lanham Elizabeth, WV Goliath
5 777 Tony Vite Whitney Point, NY RF Shake Em Quick
5 777 Dale Long Summerhill, PA Bowmans Mini Me
5 777 Roger Bracken Nanty Glo, PA High Booties Bug
5 777 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA Levis Quick Dash
5 777 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA JW Mingling
5 777 Kurt Sears Lothian, MD Real Slim Shady
5 777 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA FS Firewaters Cashin In

Payback: 720



2018 NBHA Colonial National Championship - Youth Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 15.037 Sarah Bundy Williamston, NC TM Hot Chocolate 361
2 15.112 Paige Moore Mt Pleasant, PA Sergeant Lucky 283
3 15.119 Campbell Longest Saint Stephens Church, VA March Of Honor 232
4 15.237 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Big Flaming Wonder 180
5 15.273 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA Flashy Bella 129
6 15.312 Dillon Newcomb Amherst, VA Full Moon French Kiss 103
7 15.34 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA Watch Me Dashing
8 15.372 Hannah Revere Dunnsville, VA Memory Of Dial
9 15.411 Madison Garan Lagrangeville, NY TRS Moon Dasher

10 15.422 Cole Smith Mechanicsville, VA TLC Superman
11 15.448 Cheyenne Houser Blountville, TN Six Sassy Bugs
12 15.47 Jordan Lacks Goode, VA Jeweled In Diamonds
13 15.51 Sierra Weaver Dover, PA Stepaheads Lacy Robin
14 15.528 Jess Shafranich Milroy, PA Lous Rockets Star
15 15.533 Brooke Osborne Rock Hill, SC Lenas Sassy Peppy

***2D***
1 15.538 Dale Long Summerhill, PA Bowmans Mini Me 319
2 15.554 Casey Lawhead Tappahannock, VA I Tex I Can 251
3 15.557 Gracee Mcmanus Pageland, SC Jesus Over Hollywood 205
4 15.564 Chetta Russo Highland, NY FM Fishin Floozie 160
5 15.634 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Mitey Broke 114
6 15.639 Matthew Schwamb Bohemia, NY Sheza Dan Good Time 91
7 15.65 Mia Mcclory Huntersville, NC Chance
8 15.651 Julie Siesky White, PA EZ On In The Money
9 15.675 Lynzee Moore Mt Pleasant, PA One Sharp Dinky

10 15.714 Clay Mann Appomattox, VA Blazin Little Levi
11 15.721 Cole Smith Mechanicsville, VA Sheza Shining Bully
12 15.764 Storm Houser Blountville, TN Dash In To The SCC
13 15.784 Summer Moomau Uppr Marlboro, MD Streak Thru Fire
14 15.799 Brooklyn Robinson Buckhannon, WV Cash Alive
15 15.821 Savannah Boley Powhatan, VA Panama Money Pie
16 15.906 Katelyn Clements Claysville, PA DC Blue Deck
17 15.911 Samantha Swank Derry, PA Creepin With A Gun
18 16.002 Chetta Russo Highland, NY Three Timin Special

***3D***
1 16.091 Ashlyn Wettengel Davidson, NC Cool Cat Zack 236
2 16.123 Candace Stephens Elizabeth, WV Torch Of San Lena 185
3 16.139 Dustin Schwamb Bohemia, NY Sucha Ansen Kid 152
4 16.145 Brooklyn Robinson Buckhannon, WV Ghost Bye Bug 118
5 16.172 Cassidy Mcadams Bumpass, VA Streakin Cardinal 84
6 16.174 Kyndal Shipwash Smithfield, NC Kiddos Jinx 67
7 16.229 Joshua Grantham Lilesville, NC Ima Rockin Stone
8 16.245 Paige Moore Mt Pleasant, PA Relentless JR
9 16.255 Sarah Papa South Gibson, PA S'Morz

10 16.308 Peyton Neil Doe Hill, VA Bound To Fly
11 16.314 Aubrey Hughes Lewistown, PA BA Legendary First
12 16.326 Mia Mcclory Huntersville, NC Candi
13 16.387 Chetta Russo Highland, NY Black Magic



14 16.416 Mia Mcclory Huntersville, NC Paylors Fellow
15 16.463 Lexie Huey Cherry Tree, PA Schofields Heathe
16 16.482 Isabella Compton Hurt, VA Crystal Clear Effort
17 16.514 Madison Garan Lagrangeville, NY Best Kept Secret
18 16.53 Sheridan Mckinney Hedgesville, WV Roosters Lil' Playboy
19 16.558 Katelyn Clements Claysville, PA BVH Blue Brass
20 16.583 Nick Sears Cadyville, NY Twister
21 16.62 Sarah Kingery Hedgesville, WV Sisco
22 16.671 Leah Sunderland Chesapeake, OH Lickety Split
23 16.695 Kate Diaz Montrose, PA Pixie Jay
24 16.912 Rebecca Lopez Wallkill, NY The Gambling Rebel
25 16.931 Taylor Lauzon Carlisle, PA Shiloh Cartel
26 16.988 Cecilia Winkler Woodbine, MD Docs Ray Olympian
27 16.995 Savanna Beane Monroe, NC Top Moon Peppy
28 17.033 Cassidy Mcadams Bumpass, VA Convinced By Perks

***4D***
1 17.091 Leah Condrey Montpelier, VA Two Eyed Jazz Man 195
2 17.094 Lauren Higham Lagrangeville, NY Colonel Hot Boon 153
3 17.168 Colton Gardin Wadesboro, NC CR Rain Man 125
4 17.177 Molly Ragland Dillwyn, VA Rusty 97
5 17.187 Kallysta Looper Granite Falls, NC BB-Shiner 69
6 17.265 Chloe Neff Wallkill, NY TRS Skipin N Dashin 56
7 17.399 Shawna Ashby Elizabeth, WV Cherokee
8 17.411 Kaydance Wilson Lexington, VA NR Smokin Jet Claber
9 17.607 Jordyn Leonette Wallkill, NY Dolly

10 17.633 Sharlene Martin Thompson, CT Shadows Best Echo
11 17.644 Peyton Neil Doe Hill, VA Harley
12 17.655 Skylar Swann Montross, VA WC Frenchmans Indy
13 17.863 Courtney Easton Macfarlan, WV Lucy
14 17.985 Meaghan Willis Summersville, WV Kasey
15 18.098 Olivia Compton Hurt, VA J D
16 18.106 Alexis Thurston Tazewell, VA La Chiquilina
17 18.709 Kaytelynn Stinnett Madison Hts, VA Dixie
18 19.016 Avery Diaz Montrose, PA Sparkplug
19 19.552 Chloe Ann Bahhur Fairfield, VA Jet
20 777 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Chasin Easy Money
20 777 Hailey Laws Lenoir, NC Butter
20 777 Paige Superneau Fairfax, VT Rain Plus Wind
20 777 Cassidy Superneau Fairfax, VT Famous Hank
20 777 Cricket Stuckey Martinsburg, WV Do Du Locomotion
20 777 Kaydance Wilson Lexington, VA Indulge Ina Eighty
20 777 Olivia Compton Hurt, VA Dakota
20 777 Raylee Roper Appomattox, VA Lady La Dash
20 777 Summer Moomau Uppr Marlboro, MD Dreams Of Corona
20 777 Maggie Allen Gardiner, NY Gambling On Copper
20 777 Mia Mcclory Huntersville, NC Black Beauty's Mac
20 777 Clay Mann Appomattox, VA Gay Bar Casanova
20 777 Olivia Hargis Goode, VA KH Promise Time
20 777 Alexis Gibson Saluda, VA Blazin Firewater
20 777 Megan Brackett Butler, PA Tuff Oklahoma Harlan
20 777 Chloe Neff Wallkill, NY Raise A Glass Dancer



20 777 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA CS Cast A Win
20 777 Cheyenne Houser Blountville, TN Betty
20 777 Gracee Mcmanus Pageland, SC Miss Panama Perks
20 777 Brooke Osborne Rock Hill, SC Dixie Belle
20 777 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Perks Broker
20 777 Jess Shafranich Milroy, PA Scouts Valentine
20 777 Savannah Boley Powhatan, VA Decesion Point
20 777 Lainey Hughes Cabot, PA Ahmen Brookstone Bay
20 777 Lauren Higham Lagrangeville, NY YGA Laughing Flit
20 777 Jayden Bechdel Julian, PA Fame Fire & Ice
20 777 Jeremiah Ryder Wht Sphr Spgs, WV Dusty
20 777 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Sikki Nikki
20 777 Joshua Grantham Lilesville, NC Catch March Moon
20 777 Joshua Grantham Lilesville, NC She Be First
20 777 Sheridan Mckinney Hedgesville, WV Laughing Assured
20 777 Leah Condrey Montpelier, VA Panama Treasure
20 777 Madison Wood Dillwyn, VA YGW Smokin Hummer
20 777 Gibson Farmer King William, VA Carolina Playboy
20 777 Cecilia Winkler Woodbine, MD KSW Cougars Big Rock
20 777 Dillon Newcomb Amherst, VA Tonys Magnolia Bar
20 777 Skylar Swann Montross, VA Doc San Dusty
20 777 Lexie Huey Cherry Tree, PA Cagey N Red
20 777 Kayla Dibella Rock Tavern, NY Ms Gemini
59 888 Julie Siesky White, PA JJ Mister Woodchip
59 888 Addison Owens Rural Retreat, VA Bar Me Star
59 888 Cassidy Mcadams Bumpass, VA Topaz

Payback: 3,965.00



2018 NBHA Colonial National Championship - Saturday Open Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 14.574 Julie Siesky White, PA JJ Mister Wood Chip 923
2 14.841 Quinn Labriola Bridgeton, NJ First Smart Diva 692
3 14.903 Annalee Smith Rebecca, GA Kill Billy Bug 577
4 14.928 Timothy Butler East Dublin, GA VF Big Star Bound 461
5 14.943 Kahlianne Jones Zelienople, PA JJ Totally Frosted 385
6 14.973 Timothy Butler East Dublin, GA Winn Take Smart 308
7 15.005 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Tigers Oak 269
8 15.011 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC Carolina Fame 231
9 15.029 Sarah Bundy Williamston, NC TM Hot Chocolate

10 15.03 Kurt Sears Lothian, MD Kaycross Chance
11 15.066 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA Bogies French Sunset
12 15.07 Megan Mccauley Tunkhannock, PA Royal Lady Dash

***2D***
1 15.081 Kahlianne Jones Zelienople, PA Papa Johns Perkin Honor 817
2 15.093 Sarah Vinson Kershaw, SC Docs Panama 613
3 15.094 Adam Roper Appomattox, VA Alotofstreakindisco 511
4 15.096 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Chasin Easy Money 408
5 15.114 Travis Harr Blountville, TN How Bout Redman 340
6 15.141 Angie Hammock Reddick, FL Hollywood Episode 272
7 15.155 Rhonda Hamilton Wadesboro, NC Panama Classic 238
8 15.206 Michael Roper Powhatan, VA Firefly N Perks 204
9 15.211 Bobby Owen Unadilla, GA So Call Me Maybe

10 15.228 Tony Campbell Madison Heights, VA Maverick
11 15.244 Heath Drinkard Appomattox, VA TLC Superman
12 15.248 Tony Vite Whitney Point, NY RF Frenchmans Sign
12 15.248 Molly Smith Glen Mills, PA Jewels Hot Dash
14 15.253 Barbara Baker Cheswick, PA QT Dunit
15 15.276 Alicia Hill-smith Rebecca, GA Feature My News
16 15.301 Raylee Roper Appomattox, VA Lady La Dash
17 15.303 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY TLS Little Lynx
18 15.305 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA CS Cast A Win
18 15.305 Adam Roper Appomattox, VA Red Sky In Heaven
20 15.312 Molly Smith Glen Mills, PA JJ Catch My Drift
21 15.319 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC Perks
22 15.333 Tony Vite Whitney Point, NY RF Shake Em Quick
23 15.346 Roseann McHale Carneys Point, NJ Kitty Ivey
24 15.348 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA FS Firewaters Cashin In
25 15.396 Robyn Cook Atco, NJ My Four Oh One Kay
25 15.396 Cole Smith Mechanicsville, VA Sheza Shining Bully
27 15.41 Campbell Longest Saint Stephens Church, March Of Honor
28 15.426 Kelley Jones Fombell, PA Jacks Heart Of Gold
29 15.428 Jamey Hunt Mc Alpin, FL Take Me Ta Fame
30 15.43 Katelyn Manley Lothian, MD Panama Black Reserve



31 15.434 Katie Bridgers New Bern, NC Sixums Black Widow
32 15.452 Kathy Ramsey Lexington, VA Cash's Day Star
33 15.464 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC One Famous Chance
34 15.489 Jess Shafranich Milroy, PA Lous Rockets Star
35 15.513 Kelly Montanti Seward, PA Pumpkin Frost
36 15.536 Doreen Higham Pleasant Valley, NY TRS Moon Dasher
37 15.542 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Big Flaming Wonder
38 15.555 Paige Moore Mt Pleasant, PA Sergeant Lucky

***3D***
1 15.579 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA JW Mingling 605
2 15.587 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Marry Me Fame 453
3 15.613 Ryan Scanlon Endicott, NY Fridays Little Gump 378
4 15.616 Lisa Colley Greenup, KY Sexy Kisses 302
5 15.618 Ashley Bowersox Clear Spring, MD Ought To Be A Natuve 227
5 15.618 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Sikki Nikki 227
7 15.651 Lauren Rhen Thurmont, MD Rip 176
8 15.654 Jo Lynn Farmer King William, VA Poison Willow 151
9 15.674 Carlton Tomlin Madison Heights, VA Just About Smashed

10 15.677 Brooke Osborne Rock Hill, SC Dixie Belle
11 15.689 Joshua Grantham Lilesville, NC Catch March Moon
12 15.694 Cassidy Superneau Fairfax, VT Famous Hank
12 15.694 Jesse Feaser Shippensburg, PA Fanci Streaker
14 15.716 Annalee Smith Rebecca, GA A Reckless Flight
15 15.719 David Dye Swords Creek, VA Miss Muggy
16 15.725 Angie Hammock Reddick, FL Rare N Famous
17 15.742 Russell Lauzon Carlisle, PA Zees Gone
18 15.748 Casey Lawhead Tappahannock, VA I Tex I Can
19 15.755 Chelsey Morrell Blountville, TN Boogie Baby Brownie
20 15.758 Mia Mcclory Huntersville, NC Black Beauty's Mac
21 15.759 Crystal Edelen Clinton, MD CDF Boundtobeablazin
22 15.772 Ron Combs Honaker, VA Jess
23 15.797 Sherry Desellems Memphis, NY Rebels Frosty Revenge
24 15.8 Dale Long Summerhill, PA Bowmans Mini Me
25 15.803 Casey McDonald High Shoals, NC Candi
26 15.808 Leia Holder Elizabethton, TN Redmans Desperado
27 15.813 Katie Bridgers New Bern, NC First Flit To Fly
28 15.826 Deborah Wilson Pamplin, VA TK Miss Moon Rey
29 15.841 Megan Brackett Butler, PA Tuff Oklahoma Harlan
30 15.86 Doug Kerstetter Reedsville, PA Allurist Seis
31 15.871 Emilie Holloran Cornwall, NY Kat
32 15.881 Garalea Elswick Rosedale, WV Erwins Ginger Ale
33 15.884 Bryanne Clark New Milford, PA Rebs Rocket Raven
34 15.896 Dustin Schwamb Bohemia, NY Sucha Ansen Kid
35 15.899 Cheyenne Houser Blountville, TN Betty
36 15.901 Katie Bridgers New Bern, NC Miss Easy One
37 15.905 Diron Clements Danville, VA KC
38 15.91 Ashley King Cedar Grove, NC Steel



39 15.927 Katelyn Papa South Gibson, PA Caballo Del Strait
40 15.934 Julie Byrd Lenoir, NC Juice
41 15.945 Sherry Desellems Memphis, NY Gin Dunit In JMK
42 15.955 Carlton Tomlin Madison Heights, VA Racing For Fame
43 15.958 Kayley Weaver Penn Run, PA Coronas Mallard
44 15.97 Matthew Schwamb Bohemia, NY Sheza Dan Good Time
45 15.978 Ashley Rae Smith Westford, VT Otta Be Heavenly
46 15.989 Katelyn Clements Claysville, PA DC Blue Deck
47 16.002 Ashley Bundy Williamston, NC Haidas Peppy Becky
48 16.005 Amber Clawson Butler, TN La La Laveaux
49 16.006 Ashlyn Wettengel Davidson, NC Cool Cat Zack
50 16.009 Ashley Rae Smith Westford, VT Bebe
51 16.017 Savannah Banner Stanley, NC Chance
52 16.026 Ricky Connell Carthage, NC Miss Concan
53 16.04 Jessyca Hughes Lewistown, PA Docs All Dolled Up
54 16.046 Samantha Lister Nebo, NC Misty Bar Showdown
54 16.046 Sierra Weaver Dover, PA Stepaheads Lacy Robin
56 16.075 Joshua Grantham Lilesville, NC Ima Rockin Stone
57 16.077 Brandy Luce Garnet Valley, PA Maggie's Cashn In
58 16.091 Paige Superneau Fairfax, VT Rain Plus Wind
59 16.099 Savannah Boley Powhatan, VA Panama Money Pie
60 16.101 Rachel Smith Hyde Park, NY TRS Hot Shot Ross
61 16.102 Doreen Higham Pleasant Valley, NY TRS Skippin N Dashin
62 16.107 Lauren Duewerke Barboursville, VA Baldy Sky
63 16.108 Jennifer Collis Inwood, WV TM Cash It
64 16.124 Kimberly Harris Kerhonkson, NY Whiskey
65 16.137 Roger Bracken Nanty Glo, PA High Booties Bug
66 16.161 Laura Sanner Brandywine, MD Skippers Lakota Jewel
67 16.162 Gracee Mcmanus Pageland, SC Jesus Over Hollywood
68 16.17 Kristen Jarrett Statesville, NC Diesel
69 16.182 Charlene McMillen Morgantown, WV Doc
70 16.195 Brooke Osborne Rock Hill, SC Lenas Sassy Peppy
71 16.204 Russell Lauzon Carlisle, PA Atalitas Way
72 16.21 Kylee Ann Simpson Gloucester, VA Winter Wind Free Spirit
73 16.213 Lynzee Moore Mt Pleasant, PA One Sharp Dinky
74 16.228 Sheridan Mckinney Hedgesville, WV Roosters Lil' Playboy
75 16.231 Barb Huey Cherry Tree, PA Schofields Heather
76 16.249 Samantha Swank Derry, PA Creepin With A Gun
77 16.271 Eric Sulkosky Blairsville, PA Buffy's Fiery Luck
78 16.278 Shawna Ashby Elizabeth, WV Cherokee
79 16.282 Kay Kay Roper Appomattox, VA Little Bit Smith
80 16.29 Jimmy Hill New Milford, PA Fame Strciken Stella
81 16.3 Brooklyn Robinson Buckhannon, WV Cash Alive
82 16.311 Mallorie Taylor Lancaster, OH PT Chasin A Rickasha
83 16.326 Lexie Huey Cherry Tree, PA Cagey N Red
84 16.329 Jessica Shane Camden, DE Sheza Frosted Flame
84 16.329 Deborah Wilson Pamplin, VA Genuine Jubilee 007



86 16.33 Mallory Roberts Lancaster, SC Bert Star Twisty
87 16.338 Alexis Gibson Saluda, VA Blazin Firewater
88 16.347 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Size Three Bikini
89 16.349 Chris Papa South Gibson, PA Howie
89 16.349 Jenna Taylor Dillwyn, VA Rockstar
91 16.364 David Payne Charleston, WV Jet Dashen Easy Cash
92 16.369 Madison Wood Dillwyn, VA YGW Smokin Hummer
93 16.37 Isabella Compton Hurt, VA Crystal Clear Effort
94 16.38 Candace Stephens Elizabeth, WV Torch Of San Lena
95 16.388 Savannah Banner Stanley, NC Polly
96 16.396 Justine Dunlap Danville, VA Snickers
97 16.399 Sarah Papa South Gibson, PA S'Morz
98 16.403 Stacy Feaser Shippensburg, PA Eye In The Flame
99 16.415 Leah Condrey Montpelier, VA Panama Treasure

100 16.447 Nicholas Nunley Bluefield, VA Tyree Jack
101 16.457 Patty Nunnery Hope Mills, NC VF Honor Bound
102 16.472 Jolene Ownbey Hedgesville, WV Embezzle Me
103 16.488 Kyndal Shipwash Smithfield, NC Kiddos Jinx
104 16.491 Katelyn Clements Claysville, PA BVH Blue Brass
105 16.495 Paige Sprinkle Fincastle, VA E Zeon 3 Rules
106 16.507 Kelley Lanham Elizabeth, WV Dashin For Legend
107 16.532 Christina Geiger Shamong, NJ Sir Royal Charge
108 16.562 Pat Connell Carthage, NC Six Times The Cash
109 16.571 Sarah Cinquanto Nebo, NC Smarty

***4D***
1 16.579 Lauren Lamp Macfarlan, WV I'm A Little Rocket 498
2 16.598 Carol Rapp East Berne, NY TRS Reverend Zevi 374
3 16.615 Taylor Lauzon Carlisle, PA Shiloh Cartel 312
4 16.626 Hanna Pugh Hedgesville, WV Romantic Flight 249
5 16.655 Madison Garan Lagrangeville, NY Best Kept Secret 208
6 16.687 Aubrey Hughes Lewistown, PA BA Legendary First 166
7 16.688 Tia Shelton Stokes, NC Cruise 145
8 16.691 Kandice Hudgins Edgewater Prk, NJ Lady La Rue 125
9 16.694 Clarisse Schwamb Bohemia, NY Hoosier Rocket Rose

10 16.702 Kim Chester Granite Falls, NC Who's Boo Who
11 16.711 Bethany Ryder Wht Sphr Spgs, WV Brokers Treasure
12 16.727 Jennifer Collis Inwood, WV Little Buckin Bonanza
13 16.73 Cindy Miner Whitingham, VT Kings Poco Reed
14 16.732 Candice Haase Sanford, NC Pretty Poco Flair
15 16.739 Travis Harr Blountville, TN Tanners Hide
15 16.739 Kim Mccutchen Groveport, OH Playboys Smokin Sally
17 16.742 Nicholas Nunley Bluefield, VA Playboy
18 16.766 Sarah Kingery Hedgesville, WV Sisco
19 16.772 Kelli Zortman Dover, PA Streaking In Lace
20 16.837 Ashley Rae Smith Westford, VT Secoya
21 16.852 Cassidy Mcadams Bumpass, VA Streakin Cardinal
22 16.868 Jerry Martin Dillwyn, VA Boones Chick



23 16.896 Jesse Feaser Shippensburg, PA Mo Jo
24 16.9 Rebecca Lopez Wallkill, NY The Gambling Rebel
25 16.906 Danielle Pusillo Allentown, NJ Lena Doca Sock
26 16.915 Mary Kuhens Shinnston, WV Aint That Sumthin
27 16.93 David Payne Charleston, WV J-Bird
28 16.954 Kristen Jarrett Statesville, NC Breez
29 16.961 Heather Muller Moneta, VA Little Miss Anna
30 16.977 Mckennis Browning Summersville, WV Big Sway Hancock
31 16.998 Alyssia Marshall Penn Run, PA Faith's Silent Winnie
32 17.002 Zigmund Sulkosky Blairsville, PA Jets Tuff Time
33 17.003 Kate Diaz Montrose, PA Pixie Jay
34 17.013 Marie Russo Highland, NY Three Timing Special
35 17.044 Viktoria Alonso Smithtown, NY Alive & Fired Up
35 17.044 Emilie Holloran Cornwall, NY Triton
37 17.094 Landon Morrell Blountville, TN Shinning Jackie Bee
38 17.121 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA Levis Quick Dash
39 17.147 Elizabeth Rector Marion, VA Booty
40 17.17 Courtney Easton Macfarlan, WV Lucy
41 17.283 Karen Copeland Uppr Marlboro, MD Red Nic Diamond
42 17.309 Vicki Mockler Westerlo, NY Goodbrewshardtofind
43 17.436 Heidi Brady Rock Cave, WV Jae Bar King Black
44 17.576 Candice Haase Sanford, NC ML Shurpower
45 17.578 Jordyn Leonette Wallkill, NY Dolly
46 17.664 Miranda Hurley Saluda, VA Starbert Poco Disco
47 17.67 Skylar Swann Montross, VA WC Frenchmans Indy
48 17.686 Tonia Williams Lenoir, NC How Red Hot
49 17.688 Randi Honaker Abingdon, VA Wanta Be Like Me
50 17.693 Bobby Owen Unadilla, GA Panama
51 17.697 Robin Sears Cadyville, NY Bug
52 17.834 Lauren Higham Lagrangeville, NY Colonel Hot Boon
53 17.835 Golonda Howard Trenton, NC CR Taylored In Iron
54 17.884 Marcie Clifton Tappahannock, VA SW Perks Miracle
55 17.961 Kallysta Looper Granite Falls, NC BB-Shiner
56 18.023 Sharlene Martin Thompson, CT Shadows Best Echo
57 18.138 Savanna Beane Monroe, NC Top Moon Peppy
58 18.157 Lauren Lamp Macfarlan, WV Trigger
59 18.283 Leah Sunderland Chesapeake, OH Lickety Split
60 18.347 Alexis Thurston Tazewell, VA La Chiquilina
61 18.382 Jan Watson Gloucester, VA Stinsational
62 18.549 Katie Maurer Berne, NY TRS Skirts Alibi
63 20.18 Betsy Richards Lenoir, NC Sabre
64 20.682 Beverly Clayton Efland, NC Jet
65 24.51 Kayla Dibella Rock Tavern, NY Ms Gemini
66 26.376 Cassidy Mcadams Bumpass, VA Convinced By Perks
67 777 Dawn Superneau Fairfax, VT Red Firewater
67 777 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC Woody
67 777 Campbell Longest Saint Stephens Church, Memory Of Dial



67 777 Stephanie Cox Riner, VA Doc
67 777 Melissa Goerlach Morriston, FL Mrs Charles Drinkard
67 777 Heather Lee Kool Monica
67 777 Savannah Banner Stanley, NC Mitime
67 777 Katelyn Manley Lothian, MD Miss Dixie Edition
67 777 Doug Kerstetter Reedsville, PA Strait In
67 777 Megan Warnick Greenwood, DE Jett Pilot
67 777 Ryan Scanlon Endicott, NY Smokin Little Hotrod
67 777 Ed Lanham Elizabeth, WV Goliath
67 777 Trinity Burda Penn Run, PA Carving Episode
67 777 Jo Anne Harvey Castalia, NC Fire Em Up Howie
67 777 Kaydance Wilson Lexington, VA Indulge Ina Eighty
67 777 Laura Passwaters Bridgeville, DE Belle
67 777 Jamey Hunt Mc Alpin, FL Jeweled Ecstasy
67 777 Caitlin Prince Wyoming, DE First Down Return
67 777 Maggie Allen Gardiner, NY Gambling On Copper
67 777 Ashlyn Austin Charlotte, NC Paylors Fellow
67 777 Donald Light Binghamton, NY TRS Melody boy
67 777 Olivia Compton Hurt, VA Dakota
67 777 Joshua Grantham Lilesville, NC She Be First
67 777 Lisa Colley Greenup, KY Frost On The Redwood
67 777 Brooklyn Robinson Buckhannon, WV Ghost Bye Bug
67 777 Kodi Harlan Buckhannon, WV Chessie
67 777 Sarah Atwood Whitney Point, NY CB Heza Fast Guy
67 777 Stan Wdzieczkowski Bridgeton, NJ Jose' Cuervo
67 777 Heath Drinkard Appomattox, VA HF Stickmans Zero
67 777 Shayne Forester Louisburg, NC Powers Little Hot Stuff
67 777 Shirley Townsend Connellys Springs, NC Grinch
67 777 Cricket Stuckey Martinsburg, WV Do Du Locomotion
67 777 Lincoln Morgan Hedgesville, WV Laughing Assured
67 777 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Perks Broker
67 777 Brenda Dodd Mechanicsville, VA Reddy To Blow
67 777 Donald Light Binghamton, NY A Frost Te Bug
67 777 Lainey Hughes Cabot, PA Ahmen Brookstone Bay
67 777 Tony Campbell Madison Heights, VA Jet
67 777 Nick Sears Cadyville, NY Twister
67 777 Gracee Mcmanus Pageland, SC Miss Panama Perks
67 777 Lauren Rhen Thurmont, MD Ima Panama U Betta Worry
67 777 Ashley Johnson Stormville, NY YGW Laughing Flit
67 777 Skylar Swann Montross, VA Doc San Dusty
67 777 Susan Brewster Chesterfield, VA Cash Chart
67 777 Chloe Neff Wallkill, NY Raise A Glass Dancer
67 777 Kaydance Wilson Lexington, VA NR Smokin Jet Claber
67 777 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA Flashy Bella
67 777 Jayden Bechdel Julian, PA Fame Fire & Ice
67 777 Clay Mann Appomattox, VA Gay Bar Casanova
67 777 Cassandra Starke Hammonton, NJ Flecs Frosted Design



67 777 Kinky Mayo Sawyer Gloucester, VA JE Hollywood Daisy
67 777 Kenslea Davis Asbury, WV Sheza French Diva
67 777 Hanna Pugh Hedgesville, WV KC Love Of Mine
67 777 Donna Bracken Nanty Glo, PA Holy Dash Wonder
67 777 Kelly Pancoast Salem, NJ Never Miss A Major
67 777 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Eye Want Fame
67 777 Denese Saltis Kerens, WV Catch My Garter
67 777 Julie Siesky White, PA EZ On In The Money
67 777 Lori Harper Hermitage, PA Sun Frost Red Legacy
67 777 Trinity Burda Penn Run, PA Consider Yourself Surprised
67 777 Haley Lively Summersville, WV Little Bit
67 777 Jerry Martin Dillwyn, VA AMS One Slick Express
67 777 Joshua Pack Barnesville, GA Funny
67 777 Avery Diaz Montrose, PA Sparkplug
67 777 Ashley Johnson Stormville, NY Fire Water Rocket
67 777 Hailey Laws Lenoir, NC Butter
67 777 Donna Parsons Normantown, WV Sheza Berts Doll
67 777 Rick Parsons Normantown, WV Ole Man Six Bugs
67 777 Kurt Sears Lothian, MD Real Slim Shady
67 777 Randi Honaker Abingdon, VA Time To Dash First

137 888 Roseann McHale Carneys Point, NJ Shilohs Rockin Stone
137 888 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Mitey Broke
137 888 Crystal Browning Summersville, WV Velvets Grand Finale
137 888 Summer Moomau Uppr Marlboro, MD Streak Thru Fire
137 888 Summer Moomau Uppr Marlboro, MD Dreams Of Corona
137 888 Vicki Siesky White, PA JJ Mister Woodchip
137 888 Maximina Pate Daniels, WV Bogies French Sailor
137 888 Jessika Lester N Dinwiddie, VA Angel
137 888 Chelsea Brown Oxford, NC C J Tequila
137 888 Antonette Mazzella - GwinnMount Hope, WV Reds Little Cruiser
137 888 Tammy Hill New Milford, PA Briscos French Gal
137 888 Chetta Russo Highland, NY FM Fishin Floozie
137 888 Chetta Russo Highland, NY Black Magic
137 888 Jess Shafranich Milroy, PA Scouts Valentine
137 888 Cheyenne Houser Blountville, TN Six Sassy Bugs
137 888 Clay Mann Appomattox, VA Blazin Little Levi
137 888 Leah Condrey Montpelier, VA Two Eyed Jazz Man
137 888 Tony Vite Whitney Point, NY Classy Special Dazzle
137 888 Cassidy Mcadams Bumpass, VA Topaz
137 888 Elizabeth Reshetar Doylestown, PA JW First Toast
137 888 Cecilia Winkler Woodbine, MD KSW Cougars Big Rock
137 888 Cecilia Winkler Woodbine, MD Docs Ray Olympian
137 888 Randi Honaker Abingdon, VA Real Peppy Precision
137 888 Jamey Hunt Mc Alpin, FL Play It Dexter
137 888 Robert Gibson Saluda, VA Locomotion Panaball
137 888 Storm Houser Blountville, TN Dash In To The SCC
137 888 Paul Martin Dillwyn, VA Hazerdous Terms



137 888 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA Watch Me Dashing
137 888 Amber Clawson Butler, TN Jackies Little Gem
137 888 Rick Parsons Normantown, WV Ol Man What An Effort
137 888 Chelsea Brown Oxford, NC Sue's Fast Lady
137 888 Terri Selkirk Mount Solon, VA KSW Panam Bar Crasher
137 888 Elizabeth Reshetar Doylestown, PA PC Frenchman Frost

Payback: 11,845.00



2018 NBHA Colonial National Championship - Saturday Women's Sidepot Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 14.574 Julie Siesky White, PA JJ Mister Wood Chip 329
2 14.841 Quinn Labriola Bridgeton, NJ First Smart Diva 197
3 15.005 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Tigers Oak 132
4 15.07 Megan Mccauley Tunkhannock, PA Royal Lady Dash

***2D***
1 15.093 Sarah Vinson Kershaw, SC Docs Panama 282
2 15.096 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Chasin Easy Money 169
3 15.141 Angie Hammock Reddick, FL Hollywood Episode 113
4 15.303 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY TLS Little Lynx
5 15.305 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA CS Cast A Win
6 15.396 Robyn Cook Atco, NJ My Four Oh One Kay
7 15.41 Campbell Longest Saint Stephens Church, VA March Of Honor
8 15.426 Kelley Jones Fombell, PA Jacks Heart Of Gold
9 15.434 Katie Bridgers New Bern, NC Sixums Black Widow

10 15.452 Kathy Ramsey Lexington, VA Cash's Day Star
11 15.513 Kelly Montanti Seward, PA Pumpkin Frost
12 15.555 Paige Moore Mt Pleasant, PA Sergeant Lucky

***3D***
1 15.587 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Marry Me Fame 188
2 15.618 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Sikki Nikki 94
2 15.618 Ashley Bowersox Clear Spring, MD Ought To Be A Natuve 94
4 15.654 Jo Lynn Farmer King William, VA Poison Willow
5 15.694 Cassidy Superneau Fairfax, VT Famous Hank
6 15.755 Chelsey Morrell Blountville, TN Boogie Baby Brownie
7 15.759 Crystal Edelen Clinton, MD CDF Boundtobeablazin
8 15.826 Deborah Wilson Pamplin, VA TK Miss Moon Rey
9 15.881 Garalea Elswick Rosedale, WV Erwins Ginger Ale

10 15.884 Bryanne Clark New Milford, PA Rebs Rocket Raven
11 15.927 Katelyn Papa South Gibson, PA Caballo Del Strait
12 15.989 Katelyn Clements Claysville, PA DC Blue Deck
13 16.091 Paige Superneau Fairfax, VT Rain Plus Wind
14 16.101 Rachel Smith Hyde Park, NY TRS Hot Shot Ross
15 16.161 Laura Sanner Brandywine, MD Skippers Lakota Jewel
16 16.182 Charlene McMillen Morgantown, WV Doc
17 16.21 Kylee Ann Simpson Gloucester, VA Winter Wind Free Spirit
18 16.213 Lynzee Moore Mt Pleasant, PA One Sharp Dinky
19 16.231 Barb Huey Cherry Tree, PA Schofields Heather
20 16.249 Samantha Swank Derry, PA Creepin With A Gun
21 16.278 Shawna Ashby Elizabeth, WV Cherokee
22 16.326 Lexie Huey Cherry Tree, PA Cagey N Red
23 16.329 Jessica Shane Camden, DE Sheza Frosted Flame
23 16.329 Deborah Wilson Pamplin, VA Genuine Jubilee 007
25 16.347 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Size Three Bikini
26 16.349 Chris Papa South Gibson, PA Howie



27 16.369 Madison Wood Dillwyn, VA YGW Smokin Hummer
28 16.37 Isabella Compton Hurt, VA Crystal Clear Effort
29 16.399 Sarah Papa South Gibson, PA S'Morz
30 16.488 Kyndal Shipwash Smithfield, NC Kiddos Jinx
31 16.491 Katelyn Clements Claysville, PA BVH Blue Brass
32 16.507 Kelley Lanham Elizabeth, WV Dashin For Legend
33 16.532 Christina Geiger Shamong, NJ Sir Royal Charge
34 16.562 Pat Connell Carthage, NC Six Times The Cash

***4D***
1 16.579 Lauren Lamp Macfarlan, WV I'm A Little Rocket 141
2 16.615 Taylor Lauzon Carlisle, PA Shiloh Cartel 85
3 16.655 Madison Garan Lagrangeville, NY Best Kept Secret 56
4 16.73 Cindy Miner Whitingham, VT Kings Poco Reed
5 16.739 Kim Mccutchen Groveport, OH Playboys Smokin Sally
6 16.852 Cassidy Mcadams Bumpass, VA Streakin Cardinal
7 16.915 Mary Kuhens Shinnston, WV Aint That Sumthin
8 16.998 Alyssia Marshall Penn Run, PA Faith's Silent Winnie
9 17.013 Marie Russo Highland, NY Three Timing Special

10 17.044 Viktoria Alonso Smithtown, NY Alive & Fired Up
11 17.283 Karen Copeland Uppr Marlboro, MD Red Nic Diamond
12 17.436 Heidi Brady Rock Cave, WV Jae Bar King Black
13 17.578 Jordyn Leonette Wallkill, NY Dolly
14 17.686 Tonia Williams Lenoir, NC How Red Hot
15 17.697 Robin Sears Cadyville, NY Bug
16 18.157 Lauren Lamp Macfarlan, WV Trigger
17 18.347 Alexis Thurston Tazewell, VA La Chiquilina
18 18.382 Jan Watson Gloucester, VA Stinsational
19 24.51 Kayla Dibella Rock Tavern, NY Ms Gemini
20 26.376 Cassidy Mcadams Bumpass, VA Convinced By Perks
21 777 Melissa Goerlach Morriston, FL Mrs Charles Drinkard
21 777 Hailey Laws Lenoir, NC Butter
21 777 Dawn Superneau Fairfax, VT Red Firewater
21 777 Kodi Harlan Buckhannon, WV Chessie
21 777 Megan Warnick Greenwood, DE Jett Pilot
21 777 Olivia Compton Hurt, VA Dakota
21 777 Julie Siesky White, PA EZ On In The Money
21 777 Lori Harper Hermitage, PA Sun Frost Red Legacy
21 777 Lainey Hughes Cabot, PA Ahmen Brookstone Bay
21 777 Haley Lively Summersville, WV Little Bit
21 777 Trinity Burda Penn Run, PA Consider Yourself Surprised
21 777 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Eye Want Fame
21 777 Donna Bracken Nanty Glo, PA Holy Dash Wonder
21 777 Donna Parsons Normantown, WV Sheza Berts Doll
21 777 Chloe Neff Wallkill, NY Raise A Glass Dancer
21 777 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA Flashy Bella
21 777 Brenda Dodd Mechanicsville, VA Reddy To Blow
21 777 Cassandra Starke Hammonton, NJ Flecs Frosted Design



21 777 Kinky Mayo Sawyer Gloucester, VA JE Hollywood Daisy
40 888 Chetta Russo Highland, NY FM Fishin Floozie
40 888 Chetta Russo Highland, NY Black Magic
40 888 Chelsea Brown Oxford, NC Sue's Fast Lady
40 888 Chelsea Brown Oxford, NC C J Tequila
40 888 Antonette Mazzella - GwMount Hope, WV Reds Little Cruiser

Payback: 1,880.00



2018 NBHA Colonial National Championship - Saturday Men's Sidepot Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 14.928 Timothy Butler East Dublin, GA VF Big Star Bound 118
2 14.973 Timothy Butler East Dublin, GA Winn Take Smart 78
3 15.011 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC Carolina Fame
4 15.03 Kurt Sears Lothian, MD Kaycross Chance
5 15.066 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA Bogies French Sunset
6 15.228 Tony Campbell Madison Heights, VA Maverick

***2D***
1 15.428 Jamey Hunt Mc Alpin, FL Take Me Ta Fame 101
2 15.464 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC One Famous Chance 67
3 15.613 Ryan Scanlon Endicott, NY Fridays Little Gump
4 15.674 Carlton Tomlin Madison Heights, VA Just About Smashed
5 15.742 Russell Lauzon Carlisle, PA Zees Gone
6 15.8 Dale Long Summerhill, PA Bowmans Mini Me

***3D***
1 16.026 Ricky Connell Carthage, NC Miss Concan 67
2 16.137 Roger Bracken Nanty Glo, PA High Booties Bug 45
3 16.204 Russell Lauzon Carlisle, PA Atalitas Way
4 16.271 Eric Sulkosky Blairsville, PA Buffy's Fiery Luck
5 16.447 Nicholas Nunley Bluefield, VA Tyree Jack
6 16.742 Nicholas Nunley Bluefield, VA Playboy

***4D***
1 17.094 Landon Morrell Blountville, TN Shinning Jackie Bee 84
2 777 Ed Lanham Elizabeth, WV Goliath
2 777 Rick Parsons Normantown, WV Ole Man Six Bugs
2 777 Ryan Scanlon Endicott, NY Smokin Little Hotrod
2 777 Tony Campbell Madison Heights, VA Jet
2 777 Jamey Hunt Mc Alpin, FL Jeweled Ecstasy
2 777 Nick Sears Cadyville, NY Twister
2 777 Kurt Sears Lothian, MD Real Slim Shady
9 888 Rick Parsons Normantown, WV Ol Man What An Effort
9 888 Jamey Hunt Mc Alpin, FL Play It Dexter

Payback: 560



2018 NBHA Colonial National Championship - Open Finals Qualifiers
Round Division

Rider Hometown Qualified InQualified In
Baker, Barbara QT Dunit 2 2
Bechdel, Jayden Fame Fire & Ice 1 3
Bowersox, Ashley Ought To Be A Natuve 2 3
Brackett, Megan Tuff Oklahoma Harlan 2 3
Bridgers, Katie Sixums Black Widow 2 2
Bridgers, Katie First Flit To Fly 2 3
Browning, Crystal Velvets Grand Finale 1 2
Browning, Mckennis Big Sway Hancock 2 4
Bundy, Ashley Haidas Peppy Becky 1 3
Bundy, Sarah TM Hot Chocolate 2 1
Butler, Timothy VF Big Star Bound 1 1
Butler, Timothy Winn Take Smart 1 2
Campbell, Tony Maverick 1 1
Chester, Kim Who's Boo Who 2 4
Colley, Lisa Sexy Kisses 2 3
Collis, Jennifer Little Buckin Bonanza 2 4
Combs, Ron Jess 2 3
Cook, Robyn My Four Oh One Kay 2 2
Desellems, Sherry Gin Dunit In JMK 1 3
Desellems, Sherry Rebels Frosty Revenge 2 3
Diaz, Kate Pixie Jay 2 4
Dinsmore, Regan Watch Me Dashing 1 4
Drinkard, Heath TLC Superman 1 2
Dye, David Miss Muggy 2 3
Edelen, Crystal CDF Boundtobeablazin 2 3
Elswick, Garalea Erwins Ginger Ale 2 3
Farmer, Jo Lynn Poison Willow 2 3
Feaser, Jesse Mo Jo 2 4
Feaser, Jesse Fanci Streaker 2 3
Garan, Madison Best Kept Secret 2 4
Gibson, Robert Locomotion Panaball 1 3
Goerlach, Melissa Mrs Charles Drinkard 1 2
Grantham, Joshua Catch March Moon 2 3
Haase, Candice Pretty Poco Flair 2 4
Hamilton, Rhonda Panama Classic 1 2
Hammock, Angie Hollywood Episode 1 1
Hammock, Angie Rare N Famous 1 3
Hanes, Joyce Marry Me Fame 2 3
Harper, Lori Sun Frost Red Legacy 1 3
Harr, Travis Tanners Hide 2 4
Harr, Travis How Bout Redman 1 1
Higham, Doreen TRS Moon Dasher 2 2
Hill, Tammy Briscos French Gal 1 2



Hill-smith, Alicia Feature My News 2 2
Holder, Leia Redmans Desperado 2 3
Holloran, Emilie Kat 2 3
Houser, Cheyenne Betty 1 4
Houser, Cheyenne Six Sassy Bugs 1 2
Houser, Storm Dash In To The SCC 1 3
Hudgins, Kandice Lady La Rue 1 4
Huey, Lexie Cagey N Red 1 4
Hughes, Aubrey BA Legendary First 1 3
Hughes, Jessyca Docs All Dolled Up 1 3
Hunt, Jamey Play It Dexter 1 2
Hunt, Jamey Jeweled Ecstasy 1 2
Hunt, Jamey Take Me Ta Fame 2 2
Jarrett, Kristen Breez 2 4
Johnson, Ashley YGW Laughing Flit 1 3
Jones, Kahlianne JJ Totally Frosted 1 3
Jones, Kahlianne Papa Johns Perkin Honor 1 2
Jones, Kelley Jacks Heart Of Gold 2 2
Keller, Donald (Ducky) Bogies French Sunset 2 1
Keller, Donald (Ducky) FS Firewaters Cashin In 2 2
Keller, Donald (Ducky) JW Mingling 2 3
Kerstetter, Doug Allurist Seis 1 3
Kerstetter, Doug Strait In 1 2
Kingery, Sarah Sisco 1 4
Kuhens, Mary Aint That Sumthin 2 4
Labriola, Quinn First Smart Diva 1 1
Lamp, Lauren I'm A Little Rocket 2 4
Lauzon, Russell Zees Gone 2 3
Lauzon, Taylor Shiloh Cartel 2 4
Lawhead, Casey I Tex I Can 2 3
Lester, Jessika Angel 1 1
Light, Donald TRS Melody boy 1 4
Long, Dale Bowmans Mini Me 2 3
Longest, Campbell March Of Honor 1 1
Lopez, Rebecca The Gambling Rebel 2 4
Manley, Katelyn Panama Black Reserve 2 2
Mann, Clay Blazin Little Levi 1 2
Marshall, Alyssia Faith's Silent Winnie 2 4
Martin, Jerry Boones Chick 1 4
Mazzella - Gwinn, AntonetReds Little Cruiser 1 1
Mcadams, Cassidy Streakin Cardinal 2 4
Mccauley, Megan Royal Lady Dash 1 1
Mcclory, Mia Black Beauty's Mac 1 4
Mccutchen, Kim Playboys Smokin Sally 2 4
McDonald, Casey Candi 2 3
McHale, Roseann Kitty Ivey 2 2
McHale, Roseann Shilohs Rockin Stone 1 2



Mcmanus, Gracee Miss Panama Perks 1 2
McMillen, Charlene Doc 1 3
Meagher, Gretchen CS Cast A Win 2 2
Miner, Cindy Kings Poco Reed 2 4
Montanti, Kelly Pumpkin Frost 2 2
Moomau, Summer Streak Thru Fire 1 3
Moomau, Summer Dreams Of Corona 1 2
Moore, Paige Sergeant Lucky 1 3
Morrell, Chelsey Boogie Baby Brownie 2 3
Muller, Heather Little Miss Anna 2 4
Nunley, Nicholas Playboy 2 4
Osborne, Brooke Dixie Belle 1 3
Owen, Bobby So Call Me Maybe 1 1
Pancoast, Kelly Never Miss A Major 1 4
Parsons, Rick Ole Man Six Bugs 1 4
Passwaters, Laura Belle 1 4
Payne, David J-Bird 2 4
Pugh, Hanna KC Love Of Mine 1 2
Pugh, Hanna Romantic Flight 2 4
Pusillo, Danielle Lena Doca Sock 1 4
Ramsey, Kathy Cash's Day Star 1 1
Rapp, Carol TRS Reverend Zevi 2 4
Rector, Elizabeth Booty 1 4
Rhen, Lauren Rip 2 3
Robinson, Brooklyn Ghost Bye Bug 1 3
Roper, Adam Alotofstreakindisco 2 2
Roper, Adam Red Sky In Heaven 2 2
Roper, Michael Firefly N Perks 1 2
Roper, Raylee Lady La Dash 2 2
Russo, Chetta Black Magic 1 4
Russo, Chetta FM Fishin Floozie 1 2
Russo, Marie Three Timing Special 2 4
Ryder, Bethany Brokers Treasure 2 4
Sawyer, Kinky Mayo JE Hollywood Daisy 1 4
Scanlon, Ryan Fridays Little Gump 1 2
Schwamb, Clarisse Hoosier Rocket Rose 1 4
Sears, Kurt Kaycross Chance 1 1
Selkirk, Terri KSW Panam Bar Crasher 1 3
Shafranich, Jess Lous Rockets Star 2 2
Shafranich, Jess Scouts Valentine 1 1
Shelton, Tanner One Famous Chance 1 1
Shelton, Tanner Perks 2 2
Shelton, Tanner Carolina Fame 1 1
Shelton, Tia Cruise 2 4
Siesky, Julie JJ Mister Wood Chip 1 2
Smith, Annalee A Reckless Flight 2 3
Smith, Annalee Kill Billy Bug 1 1



Smith, Ashley Rae Bebe 1 4
Smith, Ashley Rae Secoya 1 4
Smith, Ashley Rae Otta Be Heavenly 1 4
Smith, Cole Sheza Shining Bully 1 3
Smith, Molly Jewels Hot Dash 1 2
Smith, Molly JJ Catch My Drift 1 2
Smith, Rachel TRS Hot Shot Ross 1 4
Starke, Cassandra Flecs Frosted Design 1 4
Stephens, Candace Torch Of San Lena 1 4
Sulkosky, Eric Buffy's Fiery Luck 1 3
Sulkosky, Zigmund Jets Tuff Time 1 4
Superneau, Cassidy Famous Hank 1 2
Taylor, Mallorie PT Chasin A Rickasha 1 3
Tomlin, Carlton Just About Smashed 2 3
Vinson, Sarah Docs Panama 1 1
Vite, Tony Classy Special Dazzle 1 3
Vite, Tony RF Shake Em Quick 2 2
Vite, Tony RF Frenchmans Sign 1 3
Weaver, Sierra Stepaheads Lacy Robin 1 3
Wilkins, Emily Chasin Easy Money 1 1
Wilkins, Emily Sikki Nikki 1 1
Wilkins, Emily Tigers Oak 2 1
Wilkins, Emily TLS Little Lynx 1 2
Wilson, Deborah TK Miss Moon Rey 2 3
Winkler, Cecilia Docs Ray Olympian 1 4
Winkler, Cecilia KSW Cougars Big Rock 1 2
Woodmansee, Brianna Mitey Broke 1 3
Woodmansee, Brianna Big Flaming Wonder 2 2
Zortman, Kelli Streaking In Lace 1 4



2018 NBHA Colonial National Championship - Open Finals Results
Place Time Rider Hometown Horse Name Payout

***1D***
1 14.666 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Chasin Easy Money 1,231.00
2 14.786 Timothy Butler East Dublin, GA VF Big Star Bound 847
2 14.786 Antonette Mazzella - Gwinn Mount Hope, WV Reds Little Cruiser 847
4 14.834 Kahlianne Jones Zelienople, PA Papa Johns Perkin Honor 615
5 14.875 Julie Siesky White, PA JJ Mister Wood Chip 513
6 14.913 Summer Moomau Uppr Marlboro, MD Dreams Of Corona 410
7 14.916 Angie Hammock Reddick, FL Hollywood Episode 359
8 14.927 Katie Bridgers New Bern, NC Sixums Black Widow 308
9 14.934 Kurt Sears Lothian, MD Kaycross Chance

10 15.007 Campbell Longest Saint Stephens Church, VA March Of Honor
11 15.011 Rhonda Hamilton Wadesboro, NC Panama Classic
12 15.052 Jamey Hunt Mc Alpin, FL Jeweled Ecstasy
13 15.053 Adam Roper Appomattox, VA Red Sky In Heaven
14 15.055 Annalee Smith Rebecca, GA Kill Billy Bug
15 15.082 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Tigers Oak
16 15.116 Doug Kerstetter Reedsville, PA Strait In
17 15.124 Molly Smith Glen Mills, PA JJ Catch My Drift
18 15.132 Kelley Jones Fombell, PA Jacks Heart Of Gold
19 15.134 Travis Harr Blountville, TN How Bout Redman
20 15.148 Cecilia Winkler Woodbine, MD KSW Cougars Big Rock
20 15.148 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA FS Firewaters Cashin In
22 15.154 Raylee Roper Appomattox, VA Lady La Dash

***2D***
1 15.194 Michael Roper Powhatan, VA Firefly N Perks 954
1 15.194 Sarah Vinson Kershaw, SC Docs Panama 954
3 15.237 Quinn Labriola Bridgeton, NJ First Smart Diva 681
4 15.239 Cole Smith Mechanicsville, VA Sheza Shining Bully 545
5 15.244 Megan Mccauley Tunkhannock, PA Royal Lady Dash 454
6 15.247 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY TLS Little Lynx 363
7 15.269 Joshua Grantham Lilesville, NC Catch March Moon 318
8 15.283 Angie Hammock Reddick, FL Rare N Famous 272
9 15.321 Adam Roper Appomattox, VA Alotofstreakindisco
9 15.321 Tammy Hill New Milford, PA Briscos French Gal

11 15.333 Kahlianne Jones Zelienople, PA JJ Totally Frosted
12 15.335 Barbara Baker Cheswick, PA QT Dunit
13 15.341 Storm Houser Blountville, TN Dash In To The SCC
14 15.357 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA Bogies French Sunset
15 15.361 Robyn Cook Atco, NJ My Four Oh One Kay
16 15.367 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Mitey Broke
17 15.385 Roseann McHale Carneys Point, NJ Shilohs Rockin Stone
18 15.432 Ryan Scanlon Endicott, NY Fridays Little Gump
19 15.443 Jo Lynn Farmer King William, VA Poison Willow
20 15.465 Roseann McHale Carneys Point, NJ Kitty Ivey
21 15.477 Timothy Butler East Dublin, GA Winn Take Smart
22 15.483 Jamey Hunt Mc Alpin, FL Take Me Ta Fame
23 15.502 Summer Moomau Uppr Marlboro, MD Streak Thru Fire
24 15.513 Brooklyn Robinson Buckhannon, WV Ghost Bye Bug
25 15.541 Dale Long Summerhill, PA Bowmans Mini Me
26 15.552 Terri Selkirk Mount Solon, VA KSW Panam Bar Crasher
27 15.573 Katie Bridgers New Bern, NC First Flit To Fly



28 15.576 Cassidy Superneau Fairfax, VT Famous Hank
29 15.594 Joyce Hanes Lancaster, OH Marry Me Fame
30 15.609 Brianna Woodmansee Preston Park, PA Big Flaming Wonder
31 15.612 Jamey Hunt Mc Alpin, FL Play It Dexter
32 15.62 Kathy Ramsey Lexington, VA Cash's Day Star
33 15.623 Clay Mann Appomattox, VA Blazin Little Levi
33 15.623 Doug Kerstetter Reedsville, PA Allurist Seis
35 15.624 Bobby Owen Unadilla, GA So Call Me Maybe
36 15.638 Cheyenne Houser Blountville, TN Betty
37 15.639 Alicia Hill-smith Rebecca, GA Feature My News
38 15.64 Sherry Desellems Memphis, NY Rebels Frosty Revenge
39 15.643 Paige Moore Mt Pleasant, PA Sergeant Lucky
40 15.645 Molly Smith Glen Mills, PA Jewels Hot Dash
41 15.664 Tony Vite Whitney Point, NY RF Shake Em Quick

***3D***
1 15.675 Doreen Higham Pleasant Valley, NY TRS Moon Dasher 806
2 15.684 Lauren Rhen Thurmont, MD Rip 555
2 15.684 Chetta Russo Highland, NY FM Fishin Floozie 555
4 15.685 Mia Mcclory Huntersville, NC Black Beauty's Mac 403
5 15.693 Emily Wilkins Bath, NY Sikki Nikki 336
6 15.704 Tony Campbell Madison Heights, VA Maverick 269
7 15.719 Lori Harper Hermitage, PA Sun Frost Red Legacy 235
8 15.728 Jessyca Hughes Lewistown, PA Docs All Dolled Up 202
9 15.752 Ashley Johnson Stormville, NY YGW Laughing Flit

10 15.759 Sherry Desellems Memphis, NY Gin Dunit In JMK
11 15.773 Crystal Browning Summersville, WV Velvets Grand Finale
11 15.773 Tony Vite Whitney Point, NY Classy Special Dazzle
13 15.801 Kelly Montanti Seward, PA Pumpkin Frost
14 15.817 Candace Stephens Elizabeth, WV Torch Of San Lena
15 15.832 Brooke Osborne Rock Hill, SC Dixie Belle
16 15.833 Ron Combs Honaker, VA Jess
17 15.837 Tony Vite Whitney Point, NY RF Frenchmans Sign
18 15.846 Jess Shafranich Milroy, PA Lous Rockets Star
19 15.903 Jayden Bechdel Julian, PA Fame Fire & Ice
20 15.953 Casey Lawhead Tappahannock, VA I Tex I Can
21 15.965 Alyssia Marshall Penn Run, PA Faith's Silent Winnie
22 15.986 Tia Shelton Stokes, NC Cruise
23 15.993 Melissa Goerlach Morriston, FL Mrs Charles Drinkard
24 15.998 Sierra Weaver Dover, PA Stepaheads Lacy Robin
25 16.015 Chelsey Morrell Blountville, TN Boogie Baby Brownie
26 16.023 Robert Gibson Saluda, VA Locomotion Panaball
27 16.031 Carlton Tomlin Madison Heights, VA Just About Smashed
28 16.046 Eric Sulkosky Blairsville, PA Buffy's Fiery Luck
29 16.117 Ashley Bowersox Clear Spring, MD Ought To Be A Natuve
30 16.121 Mallorie Taylor Lancaster, OH PT Chasin A Rickasha
31 16.122 Charlene McMillen Morgantown, WV Doc
32 16.124 Ashley Rae Smith Westford, VT Otta Be Heavenly
33 16.156 Laura Passwaters Bridgeville, DE Belle
34 16.159 Lisa Colley Greenup, KY Sexy Kisses
35 16.188 Russell Lauzon Carlisle, PA Zees Gone
36 16.212 Kelly Pancoast Salem, NJ Never Miss A Major
37 16.226 Jennifer Collis Inwood, WV Little Buckin Bonanza
38 16.254 Jesse Feaser Shippensburg, PA Mo Jo



39 16.294 Nicholas Nunley Bluefield, VA Playboy
40 16.318 Emilie Holloran Cornwall, NY Kat
41 16.373 Rachel Smith Hyde Park, NY TRS Hot Shot Ross
42 16.43 Ashley Rae Smith Westford, VT Bebe
43 16.431 Heather Muller Moneta, VA Little Miss Anna
44 16.459 Lexie Huey Cherry Tree, PA Cagey N Red
45 16.464 Aubrey Hughes Lewistown, PA BA Legendary First
46 16.471 Kristen Jarrett Statesville, NC Breez
47 16.526 Lauren Lamp Macfarlan, WV I'm A Little Rocket
48 16.535 Regan Dinsmore Brodnax, VA Watch Me Dashing
49 16.546 Leia Holder Elizabethton, TN Redmans Desperado
50 16.569 Rebecca Lopez Wallkill, NY The Gambling Rebel
51 16.578 Travis Harr Blountville, TN Tanners Hide
52 16.607 Bethany Ryder Wht Sphr Spgs, WV Brokers Treasure

***4D***
1 16.754 Kelli Zortman Dover, PA Streaking In Lace 665
2 16.774 Jerry Martin Dillwyn, VA Boones Chick 498
3 16.807 Ashley Rae Smith Westford, VT Secoya 415
4 16.852 Carol Rapp East Berne, NY TRS Reverend Zevi 332
5 16.907 Madison Garan Lagrangeville, NY Best Kept Secret 277
6 16.943 Mary Kuhens Shinnston, WV Aint That Sumthin 222
7 17.012 Mckennis Browning Summersville, WV Big Sway Hancock 194
8 17.034 David Payne Charleston, WV J-Bird 166
9 17.041 Sarah Kingery Hedgesville, WV Sisco

10 17.047 Kim Mccutchen Groveport, OH Playboys Smokin Sally
11 17.072 Kandice Hudgins Edgewater Prk, NJ Lady La Rue
12 17.077 Zigmund Sulkosky Blairsville, PA Jets Tuff Time
13 17.1 Cecilia Winkler Woodbine, MD Docs Ray Olympian
14 17.115 Cassandra Starke Hammonton, NJ Flecs Frosted Design
15 17.135 Kate Diaz Montrose, PA Pixie Jay
16 17.191 Cindy Miner Whitingham, VT Kings Poco Reed
17 17.204 Taylor Lauzon Carlisle, PA Shiloh Cartel
18 17.309 Hanna Pugh Hedgesville, WV Romantic Flight
19 17.312 Kim Chester Granite Falls, NC Who's Boo Who
20 17.369 Donald Light Binghamton, NY TRS Melody boy
21 17.419 Candice Haase Sanford, NC Pretty Poco Flair
22 17.641 Marie Russo Highland, NY Three Timing Special
23 17.645 Kinky Mayo Sawyer Gloucester, VA JE Hollywood Daisy
24 18.156 Danielle Pusillo Allentown, NJ Lena Doca Sock
25 777 Crystal Edelen Clinton, MD CDF Boundtobeablazin
25 777 Cheyenne Houser Blountville, TN Six Sassy Bugs
25 777 Jess Shafranich Milroy, PA Scouts Valentine
25 777 Casey McDonald High Shoals, NC Candi
25 777 Chetta Russo Highland, NY Black Magic
25 777 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC Perks
25 777 Gretchen Meagher Penn Run, PA CS Cast A Win
25 777 Jessika Lester N Dinwiddie, VA Angel
25 777 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC One Famous Chance
25 777 Hanna Pugh Hedgesville, WV KC Love Of Mine
25 777 Tanner Shelton Stokes, NC Carolina Fame
25 777 Ashley Bundy Williamston, NC Haidas Peppy Becky
25 777 Jesse Feaser Shippensburg, PA Fanci Streaker
25 777 Donald (Ducky) Keller Dillwyn, VA JW Mingling



25 777 Elizabeth Rector Marion, VA Booty
25 777 Deborah Wilson Pamplin, VA TK Miss Moon Rey
25 777 Garalea Elswick Rosedale, WV Erwins Ginger Ale
25 777 Heath Drinkard Appomattox, VA TLC Superman
25 777 Megan Brackett Butler, PA Tuff Oklahoma Harlan
25 777 Gracee Mcmanus Pageland, SC Miss Panama Perks
25 777 Cassidy Mcadams Bumpass, VA Streakin Cardinal
25 777 Sarah Bundy Williamston, NC TM Hot Chocolate
25 777 Katelyn Manley Lothian, MD Panama Black Reserve
25 777 Annalee Smith Rebecca, GA A Reckless Flight
25 777 Clarisse Schwamb Bohemia, NY Hoosier Rocket Rose
50 888 Rick Parsons Normantown, WV Ole Man Six Bugs
50 888 David Dye Swords Creek, VA Miss Muggy

Payback: 15,801.00
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